Lhso. SINSH L. Hacrershs

Anternna License Agreement

TR .




W.J.L"

Verizon Wireless
1515 Woodfield Rd.
Schaumburg, 11, 60173

January 27, 2010

Theresa Slovick
105 West Madison
Chicago, IL 60602 -

Re:  Rent Commencement for Verizon Wireléss’ site located at 105 West Madison, Chicago,
Tllinois '
Dear Ms. Slovick:

Per our Building and R(Soﬁop Lease Agreement dated January 21, 2009, this letter is sitnply to
acknowledge the lease commencement and rent date,

Paragraph 2 of the Amendment to the Building and Rooftop Agreement states that the Agreement
shall commence on the 1% day of the month following the commencement of the instaitation of
the new equipment. Licensor and Licesee acknowledge and agree that initial rent payment(s)
shall not actually be sent by Licensee unti! thirty (30) days after a written acknowlegement
confirming the Commencment Date. Please have this letter signed in the atea indicated below to
acknowledge that the rent commencement of our Agreement is February 1, 2010.

Upon receipt of this signed letter, Verizon Wireless will complete the check issuance process. I
you have any questiots, please do not hesitate fo contact me at 847-344-1776. Thank you.

Regards,

Jenmifer Robins
Agreed and Acknowledged:

CR Madison, L1.C

Théresa Slovick




GINSBERG
JACOBS LLC_ ‘ . Alysia A, Schiamka

~ Dirécl: 312,660.9624
ASchramka@Ginsberglacobs.com

VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS

July 16,2010

Theresa Slovick
105 W. Madison, Suite 1950
Chicago, IL 60602

Re:  Third Amendment to License Agreement
VZW Site: Sbarro’s

Dear Theresa:

Enclosed please find one original fully executed Third Amendment to License Agreement for the above
referenced site. Please contact me if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Alysia A. Schramka
Paralegal

¢e: Michele L. Kranse, Esq.
Mt. Scott Garcia

300 Sonth Wacker Drive Snite 2450 Chicago Illinois 60606  Tel 312.660.9611  Fax 312.660.9612 Web ginsbergjacobs.com
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THIRD AMENDMENT TO LICENSE AGREEMENT

HIS THIRD AMENDMENT TO LICENSE AGREEMENT (the “Amendment”) is made this
1 day of Ja /, 2010, between CR Madison LLC, a Delaware limited liability company as successor
in interest to The Hayman Realsource Company, as agents for the owners of 105 W. Madison, Chicago
(ITW Mortgage Investments IV, Inc., a Delaware corporation) (“Licensor”), and Chicago SMSA Limited
Partnership, d/b/a Verizon Wireless, with its principal offices at One Verizon Way, Basking Ridge, NJ
07920 (“Licensee™).

WHEREAS, there is now in full force and effect between the parties a License Agreement withan
effective Date of April 29, 1993 as amended by Licensor and Licensee in that certain Amendment to
License Agreement dated March 22, 2002 and that certain Second Amendment to License Agreement dated
Tanuary 21, 2010 (collectively the “License™), that provides for the installation and operation of Licensee’s
commurications equipment on the exterior portion of the second floor of Licensor’s building and on a
portion of the rooftop of Licensor’s building (the “Building”) located at 105 W. Madison, Chicago, Illinois
within the Premises (as defined in the License); and

WHEREAS, Licensor and Licensee desire to enter into this Amendment to correct a typographical error
in the Second Amendment to License Agreement (“Second Amendment”) ; N

‘ WHEREAS, it 1s figw the intention of Ticensor and Licensee to enter into an agreement amending the
License. '

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration including the mutual covenants and
agreements hereinafier set forth, License and Licensee agree as follows:

1. Rent Increase; Paragraph 2 of the License shall be, and is hereby, deleted in its entirety and
replaced with the following: : '

“Beginning with the first day of the month following the commencement of the installation of
the new equipment within the Additional Equipment Space (“Additional Rent Commencement
Date”), the total annnal rent due Licensor from Licensce shall be Twenty Five Thonsand Six

_ . Hundred Seventy Four Dollars and Seventy Two Cents ($25,674.72), payable in monthly
installments of Twe Thousand One Hundred Thirty-Nine Dollars and Fifty Six Cents
($2,139.56), (the “New Rent”). Licensor and Licensee acknowledge and agree that the first

" payment of the New Rent shall not actually be sent by Lessee until thirty (30) days after the
full execution of a written acknowledgement confirming the Additional Rent Commencement
Date. Upon Licensce commencing the installation of the improvements, Licensor and Licensee
shall execute a written acknowledgement confirming the Additional Rent Commencement
Date.” :

2. No Other Modifications: Any term or provision in the License inconsistent with the above is
hereby revised accordingly. All other terms and conditions of the License shall remain unmodified and shall
remain in full force and eifect.

Signatures Follow On Next Page .




“ s N

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, the partles hereto have executed in duphcate this Amendment as of the day

and year first above written,

LICENSOR:

Name: _ /1 My ﬂﬁHMﬁ
Its: [ B2 1AL 1810 /?7&)&5%
Date: _Jim e, 1, 200

WITNESS: q/ux\,m%m z@
Neme: [ herEsh Lg/a-q)/ﬂ/é
Date: e 14, A0

LICENSEE:

Chicéigo SMSA Limited Partnership, an Illinois limited partnership,
d/b/a Verizon Wireless

By: Cellcg P

By:

Name: Béth Ann Drohan
Its:  AreaVice Pres{i\dent; Network

Date: ‘{(X 0\ {C)

¥ 1]

WITNESS: ﬁ, ’

Nate: Ann Goldstein

Date: | 7/ ?/ /2




CR Madison, LL.C

105 W. Madison, Suite 1950
Chicago, IL 60602

.Office: (312) 759-8901 / Fax: (312) 759-8901

January 22, 2010

Ginsberg Jacobs, LLC

Ms. Alysia Schramka

300 8. Wacker Dr., Suite 2450
Chicago, II. 60606

Re:  Second Amendment to License Agreement
105 West Madison — Chicago, IL 60602

Dear Ms. Schramka:.

Enclosed please find one (1) original fully executed Second Amendment to License
Agreement by and between, CR Madison, LLC and Chicago SMSA Limited Partnership,
d/b/a Verizon Wireless, for the above referenced location. Please note that'] have
incorporated the Revised Site Drawings as part of this Second Amendment, dated
12/30/09. i

If you should have any questions, please feel free to contact me.

Sincetely,

CR Madison, LLC -
T Aanha Mot
Theresa Slovick

Property Manager
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/’—2’0 .CERTIFIC. Q

Connor & Gallagher Ins.
4933 Lincoln Avenue,
Lisle, IL 60532

Sarv.

suite &

e

TE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE . e,

e
THIS CERTIFICATE I5158UED AS A MATTER OF IN
ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE

HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AMEND, EXTEND OR

DATE (WWUDDIYTT]
- 01/20/10

FORMATION

ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES EELOW,

Phone: 630-810-92100 Fax:630-810-0100 INSURERS AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIG #
INSURED INSURER A: ¢inoinnatl Insuzancs Company 10677
NERERB: Sentinel Ipsurance Company | 11000
crestwood Towar Services , Inc INSURER C! _ Aeoidont Fund Ins. Co. of an. 10166
16152 Pamela Ct. INSURER D:
Oak E‘orest IL 60452 3731
| INSHRER £
COVERAGES

THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LIS‘{ED BELOW HAVE BEEN 1GSUED TO THE INSURED MAMED ABQVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING
AMY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT QR OTHIER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT 70 WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE 1SSUED OR :
MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES GESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS EXCLUSIONS AND COMDITIONS OF suUCH
POLICIES AGGREGATE LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

'BY CONTRACT

L7 [Nera TYPE OF NSURAISGE POLICY NUMBER BATE DB, 1P 'fﬁmﬁﬁ‘ﬁ':’fp’h‘r'%’y’f LIMITS
GENERAL LIABLITY . EACH OCCURRENCE $1,000,000
F— UARAGE TORENTED
A | X | X | comMERCIAL ceNeraL LWGLITY | CPEEE 84024 10/28/09 | 10 /28710 | PREMISES [Ba vceursneg) | § 100,000
CLAME MADE [:l OCGUR WED EXP (Any one person) $10,000
PERSONAL & ALV INJURY $1,000,000
GEMERAL AGGREGATE $2,000,000
GENL AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: PRODUCTS - CoMPIOP AGG | $ 2,000,000
PRO- .
j poLicY (X | sEcT I—_l Loc
_ | AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY o COMBINED SINGLE LT $1,000,000
B | X | anv auro 83UECNYD720 02/19/09 | 02/19/10 |{Eascden ,
ALL GWNED AUTGS ' BODILY INJURY '
|| seHenuen AuTos (Per person)
| X | HIRED AUT70S BODILY INJURY $
X | NOM-OWNED AUTOS {Par acoident)
| PROPERTY DAMAGE N
{Per acident}
| GARAGE LiABILITY ALTO ONLY -EAACCIDENT | §
| A auTo o ER THAN EAACC | §
‘ AUTO ONLY: e P
EXGESS J UMBRELLA LIABILITY EACH QCCURRENCE $5,000,000
Al [X]ocoar [ ]omswere | cPRE584024 10/28/09 | 10/28/10 [Accreeate $5,000,000
L ‘ : i $
| | pERuCTIBLE :
2 [RETENTION - $0 ¥
wo‘ﬁu—ﬁuens COMPENGATION CSTATE OTEF
AND EMPLOVERS' LIABILITY YIN X ‘TORY LIMITS I ER
ANY PROPRIETORPARTNER/EXECUTIV { L. 0
© | MY PROPRIETORPARTNERIEXECUTIVE [v] WEVE040452 02/01/09 | 02/01/10 |EL SACH ACCIDENE 31,000,000
[andatory In NH) EL. DISEASE - EAEMPLOYEE| $ 1,000,000
If yed, desoriba undser T
SPECIAL PROVISIONS blow Et. DISEAsE-POLICY UMIT |$ 1,000,000
OTHER ”
A | Imstallation Float CPPE5R4024 10/z28/00 | 10/28/10 5100,000

[ DESCRIFTION OF DPERATIONS / LOCATIONS | VEHIGLES / EXGLUSISHS ADDED BY ENDORSEMENT | SPECIHAL PROVISIONS
RE: 105 WEST MADISON
CR MADISON, LLC, A DELAWARE LIMITED LIASILITY COMPANY, CR MADISDN
MANAGEMENT, LLC AND THEIR RESPECTIVE MEMEERS, AGENTS AND EMEPLOYEES
ADDITIONAT INSURED WITH RESPECT TO THE GENERAL LIARTLITY POLICY AS

ARE AN
REQUIRED

CERTIFICATE HOLDER

CANGELLATION

CRHMADIS

CR MADTSON MANAGEMENT, LLO

. ATTN

FCHICAGO TL 60602

THERESA SLOVICK -
105 WEST MADISON,

SUITE 1850

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLIGIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION
DATE THEREOF, THE ISSUING INSURER WiILL ENDEAVOR TO MAIL 30_ DAYS WRITTEN
NOTIGE TO THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER WAMED TO THE LEFT, BUT FALURE TO DO 50 SHALL
IMPOSE NO OBLIGATICN OR LIABILITY OF ANY KIND LPON THE INSURER. T3 AGENTS OR
REPRESENTATIVES.

AUTHORIZED REPRESEMTATIVE

"

ACORD 25 (2009/01)

7 ®1988.2009 ACORD CORPORATION. Al rights ressrved,

The ACORD name and togo are registerad marks of ACORD




GINSBERG
JacosSH< Ao A, Schrak

Direck: 312.660.9624
ASchramka@Glinsberglacobs.com

VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS

December 17, 2009

Theresa Slovick
105 W. Madison, Suite 1950
Chicago, IL 60602

Re:  Second Amendment to License Agreement
VZW Site: Sbarros

Dear Theresa:

Enclosed please two originals of the Second Amendment to License Agreement for the above referenced
site. Please sign and return in the envelope provided. Please contact me if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Hlgis—

Alysia A, Schramka
Paralegal

Ce: Ms, Michele Krause, Esq.
Ms. Jennifer Robins

300 South Wacker Drive Suite 2450 Chicago Illinois 60606 Tef 312.660.9611  Fax 312.660.9612  'Web ginsbergjacobs,com




Theresa Slovick _

i

T,

™ S
sk Madison Management, Lis&
105 West Madison, Suite 1950
Chicago, IL 60602

Office: (312) 759-8901 / Fax: (312) 759-8904

Ty P
RN,

February 17, 2009

Verizon Wireless -
Attn; Network Real Estate Dept.
180 Washington Valley Road
Bedminster, New Jersey 07921

Re: 105 West Madison Street
Chicago, lllinois 60602
License Agreetnent

Per the Amendment to License Agreement, dated March 22, 2002, the term of thé Amended License
Agreement shall automatically renew effective May 1, 2009, at the terms and conditions set forth in
Section 3, as follows: .

/ (3)  Theterm of the Amended License Agreement shall be one (1) year commencing May 1,

’ 2002 and expire April 1, 2003, This Agreement shall automatically renew unless one
party notifies the other of its intention not fo renew this Agreement at least ninety (90}
days prior to the expiration of the then current term. Each renewal term shall be on the
same terms and conditions as set forth in herein except that Rent shall be increased by an
amount equal to three percent (3%) of the Rent paid of the last day of the preceding term.

Therefore, the Rent shall be One Thousand Two Hundred Twenty Nine Dollars and Eighty Six Cents
($1,229.86) per month, effective May 1, 2009 throngh April 30, 2010 '

If you should have any questions, please feel free to contact me,
Sincerely,

CR Madison Management, LL.C

Property Manager



;'?H:‘?[‘!?T\ . ; ‘:':
D.
CR Madison Management, LLC
o0
105 West Madison - Sulte =3 » Chicago, lilinois 60602
Tel: 312-759-8901 » Fax: 312-759-8804

" February 22, 2008

Verizon Wireless

Attn: Network Real Estate Dept.
180 Washington Valley Road
Bedminster, New Jersey 07921

Re: 105 West Madison Street
Chicago, Illinois 60602
License Agreement

Per the Amendment to License Agreement, dated March 22, 2002, the téﬁfm of the Amended License
Agreement shall automatically renew effective May 1, 2008, af the terms and conditions set forth in
Section 3, as follows: :

(3.)  The term of the Amended License Agreement shall be one (1) year commencing May 1,
2002 and expire April 1, 2003. This Agreement shall automatically renew unless one
party notifies the other of its intention not to renew this Agreement at least ninety (90)
days prior to the expiration of the then current term. Each renewal term shall be on the
same terms and conditions as set forth in herein except that Rent shall be increased by an.
amount equal to three percent (3%) of the Rent paid of the Jast day of the preceding term.

Therefore, the Rent shall be One Thousand One Hundred Ninety Four Dollars and Four Cents ($1,194.04)
per month, effective May 1, 2008 through April 30, 2009,

If you should have any questions, please fecl free to contact me.

Sincerely,

CR Madison Management, LLC

“hieasa

Theresa Slovick
Property Manager




CR Madison Managem'eht, LLC

400 :
105 West Madison - Suite 225 « Chlcago, lilinols 80602
Tel: 312-769-8801 + Fax: 312-759-8904

March 21, 2007 Y |
Verizon Wireless | @ Q

Attn: Network Real Estate Dept. : '

180 Washington Valley Road

Bedminster, New Jersey 07921

Re: 105 West Madison Sireet
Chicago, Illinois 60602
License Agreement

© Per the Amendment to License Agreement, dated March 22, 2002, the term of the Amenﬂed License

Agreement shall automatically renew effective May 1, 2007, at the terms and conditions set forth in
Section 3, as follows: '

(3)  Theterm of the Amended License Agreement shall be one (1) year commencing May 1,
2002 and expire April 1, 2003, This Agreement shall antomatically renew unless one -
party notifies the other of its intention not to renew this Agreement at least ninety (90)
days prior o the expitation of the then current term. Each renewal term shall be on the
same terms end conditions as set forth in herein except that Rent shall be increased by an

amount equal to three percent (3%) of the Rent paid of the last day of the preceding term.

Thetefore, the Rent shall be One Thousand One Hundred Fifty Nine Dollars and Twenty Seven Cents
($1,159.27) per month, effective May 1, 2007 through April 30, 2008.

If you should have any questions, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

CR Madison Management, LLC
Thasite Afones
VIVEV I T e,

Theresa Slovick "

Property Manager
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CR Madison Management, LLC

105 West Madison » Suite 2100 « Chicago, Hlinois 60602
Tel: 312-759-8001 « Fax: 312-759-8904

March 28, 2006

Verizon Wireless

Attn: Network Real Estate Dept.
180 Washington Valley Road
Bedminster, New Jersey 07921

Re: 105 West Madison Street
Chicago, Illinois 60602
License Agreement

Per the Amendment to License Agreement, dated March 22, 2002, the term of the Amended License
Agreement shall automatically renew effective May 1, 2006, at the terms and conditions set forth n
Section 3, as follows:

(3.)  The term of the Amended License Agreement shall be one (1) year commencing May 1,
2002 and expire April 1,2003, This Agreement shall automatically renew unless one
party notifies the other of its intention not to renew this Agreement at least ninety (50)
days prior to the expiration of the then current term. Each renewal term shall be on the
same terms and conditions as set forth in herein except that Rent shall be increased by an

amount equal (o three percent (3%) of the Rent paid of the last day of the preceding term.

- Therefore, the Rent shall be One Thousand One Hundred Twenty Five Dollars and Fifty One Cents

(81,125.51) per month, effective May 1, 2006 through April 30, 2007.

If you should have any questions, please feel fiee to contact me.

Sincerely,

CR Madison M I\fanagement LLC

%Um&& Wﬁc/wyo

Theresa Slovick
Property Manager




CR Madison Management, LLC

105 West Madison » Suite 2100 « Chicago, Hlinois 60602
Tel: 312-759-8901 - Fax: 312-759-8004

March 23, 2005

Verizon Wireless

Attn: Network Real Estate Dept.
180 Washington Valley Road
Bedminster, New Jersey 07921

Re: 105 West Madison Street
Chicago, llinois 60602
License Agresment

Per the Amendment to L1cense Agreement dated March 22, 2002, the ferm: of the Amended License
Agreement shall autnmahcally rénew effcctwe May 1, 2003, at the terms and C()ndlthl’lS set forth in
Section 3, 8s follows: = - :

€8] The term of the Amended License Agreement shall be one (1)-year commencing May 1,
2002 and expire April 1, 2003. This Agreement shall automatically renew uniess one
party notifies the other of its intention not to rencw this Apreement at least ninety (90)
days prior to the expiration of the then current term. Each renewal term shall be on the
same terms and conditions as set forth in herein except that Rent shall be increased by an
amoutit equal to three percent (3%) of the Rent paid of the last day of the preceding term.

Therefore, the Rent shall be One Thousand Ninety Two Dollars and Seventy Three Cents ($1,092.73) per
month, effective May 1, 2005 through April 30, 2006.

If you should have any questions, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,
CR Madison Management, LLC .

4 1
. / o SN
\"’/ /ch.- L0 Jv;/ Froce 4_J
Theresa Slovick
Property Manager
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CR Madison Management, LLC

o2/00 .
105 West Madison - Suite 42 - Chicago, Illinois 60602
Tel: 312-759-8001 - Fax: 312-759-8804
March 22, 2004

Verizon Wireless

Attn: Network Real Estate Dept.
180 Washington Valley Road
Bedminster, New Jersey 07921

Re: 105 West Madison Street
Chicago, Illinois 60602
License Agreement

Per the Amendment to License Agreement, dated March 22, 2002, the term ofthe Amended
License Agreement shall automatically renew effective May 1, 2004, at the terms and conditions
set forth in Section 3, as follows:

(3.) . The term of the Amended License Agreement shall be one (1) year commencing
May 1, 2002 and expire April 1, 2003. This Agreement shall automatically renew
unless one party notifies the other of its mtentmn not to renew this Agreement at
least ninety (90) days prior to the exp1rat10n of the then current term, Each
renewal term shall be on the same terms and conditions as set forth in herein
except that Rent shall be increased by an amount equal to three percent (3%) of
the Rent paid of the last day of the preceding term.

Therefore, the Rent shall be One Thousand Sixty Pollars and Ninety Cents ($1,060.90) per
month, effective May 1, 2004 through April 30, 2005.

If you should have any questions, piease feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,
CR Madison Management, LLC

L/ /L..é‘r....&f @ fk[/(m:w 'y
Theresa Slovick
Property Manager

|
i
|




CR Madison Management, LLC

O
105 West Madison Suite%ﬁ ?Chicago, illincis 60602
Teol: 312-750-8801 « Fax: 312-759-8904

April 16, 2003

Vetizon Wireless

Aitention: Network Real Estate Dept.
180 Washington Valley Road
Bedminster, New Jersey 07921

Re: 105 West Madison Street
Chicago, lllinois 60602
License Agreement

Per the Amendment to License A greement, d ated March 22, 2002, the termofthe ‘Amended L icense
Agreement shall automatically renewal effective May 1, 2003 at the terms and conditions set forth in

Section 3, as follows:

3. The term of the Amended License Agreement shall be one (1) year commencing May 1, 2002
and expire April 30, 2003, This Agreement shall automatically rencw unless one party
notifies the other of its intention not to renew this Agreement at least ninety (90) days prior to
the expiration of the then current term. Each renewal term shall be on the same terins and
conditions as set forth in herein except that Rent shall be increased by an amount equal to
three percent (3%) of the Rent paid of the last day of the preceding term.

Therefors, the Rent shall be One Thousand Thirty dollars and no cents ($1,030.00) per month, effective
May 1, 2003 through April 30, 2004. Please note this change on the enclosed rent statement.

Sincerely,

CR Madison, LLC

Theresa Slovick
Property Manager
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April 8, 2002

FMHC Corporation

WMr. J.T. Del Alcazar
1535 N. Elston Avenua
Chicago, L. 60522

Re: Amendment to License Agresment
105 W, Madison St. — Chigago, L

Dear Mr. Del Alcazar:

Enclosed please find two (2) original fully executed Amendment to License Agreements for
the ahove referenced location, for your records. :

If you should have any questions, pie'ase feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

Kennedy-Wilson Properties, Litd.
As Agent for GR Madison, L.LC

- g 5
ﬂ%mmkhﬁzguaé/
Theresa Slovick
Property Manager

Enclosures (2)




' FMHC Corporation

'Real Eslate Consultants to the Communications Industry .

VIA HAND DELIVERY . -

 March 11,2002

* Kennedy-Wilson Propertiéé, LTD

105'W. Madison, Suite 402

' Chicago, IL, 60602

Attention: Ms. Theresa A, Stovick

| | RE: Verizon Wireless Amendment for addition of antenna-
Dear Ms, Slbw’ék, |
Pursuant to our telephone conversation this monling, please find attached to this letter 4
executable lease amendments for review and signature by CR Madison LLC. Please have

theses documents signed and returned to me so I can forward them to Verizon Wireless
for signature.

Also attached are two fisll size drawings that denote the description of the modification to

the 105 W. Madison Building for the addition of the cable and antenna. If your engineer

has questions, please have him call me directly.

Lastly Verizon has had a construction team recently working in that area. If possible,

Verizon would like to dovetail that project with the 105 W. Madison building and
commence construction this week. Our construction crew is able to work during the day
or evening (when necessary). Please let me know if it would be possible to commence
construction this week. |

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to call me at the number listed below.

! el Alchzar
FMHC Corbordtion

1536 N. Elston  Chicago, llinols 60822  (773) 395-8800 Tel  {773) 395-3464 Fax
' Website: www.fmhe.com  E-mall: fmhc @fmhe.com
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AMENDMENT TO LICENSE AGREEMENT
DATED APRIL 2%, 1993
BY AND BETWEEN
CR MADISON, LLC, A DELAWARE {LAMITED LIABILITY CORPORATION
AS SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST TO
THE HAYMAN REALSOURCE COMPANY, AS AGENTS FOR THE OWNERS OF 195 W, MADISON,
CHICAGO [ITW MORTGAGE INVESTMENTS IV, INC., A DELAWARE CORPORATION]
- ' {*LICENSOR”) AND
CHICAGO SMSA LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, D/B/A VERIZON WIRELESS {(*LICENSEE")

This Amendment (“Amendment”) is made and entered into this day of , 20, byand
. between Licensor and Licensee.

RECITALS

WHEREAS, ITW Morigage Co., through its agent, The Hayman Realsource Company (“ITW™), and Licensee
License Agreement dated April 29, 1993, (the “License”) atfached hereto and incorporated horein as
Exhibit “A”7and, '

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of the License, ITW granted to Licensee and Licensee licensed from ITW

space on ITW’s pr at 105 W. Madison, City of Chicago, State of lllinois, and space in and on Licensor’s
building thereon{to construct am operate a communicalions base station and related IMPprovements; Aty

WI-IEREAs; CR Madison LLC., has purchased 105 W. Madison, Chicage IL, from ITW and has assumed the
interest of ITW under the License,

WHEREAS, Licensor and Licensee desire to allow Licenses-to-accupy additional space on the rooftop and to
modify its equipment on the Licensed Property as described in {ixhibit “BZattached hereto; and,

WHEREAS, Licensor and Licensee agtee that ffent due wider e Licenso sball be increaseds ind

)0. WHEREAS, Licensor and Liccnsemm of the Liéénse; %

. b NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration including the mutual covenants and agreements

hereinafier set forth, Lxcensor and Licensee agree as follows
AGREEMENTS
1. Bffective as of the date Licensee executes and delivets to Licensor this Amendment (the “Effective

. Date™), Licensee shall license from Licensor and Licensor shail grant to Licensee the use of rooftop
space for Verizonto mount an antenna-like device which also inchudes Easement access for the coaxial

, cable run from Licensee ’s equipment area to the rooftop (the “Additional Space™), as described in

}@ \/ Exhibit “A” aitached hereto, which modification the ies E_peciﬁcally agree includes,

IA connections and attendant mounts, brackets and eguipment. A depiction of the Additional Space
also appears on Exhibit “B” attached hereta, :

b 2, Beginming on the date (i) Licensee receives all necessary permits and/or approvals to commence

construction upon the Additional Space and/or (o medify its equipment, or (i) the date Licensee

commences such consituction, if no additional permits or approvals are required, or constnsction
& 550 otherwise commences prior to final permit/approval issuance (“New Rent Commencement Date”), the

total annual rent due Licensor from Licensee shall-be Twelve Thousand and No/100s Dellats
W Qﬂ’#— ($12,000.00), payable in montbly instailments of One Thousand and No/100s Dollars ($1,000.00) (the
},‘,.v “New Rent™).

Ciwindows\TEMPAL0S W. Madison Amendment, DOC
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£ :
N/ S,
3, The term of the Amended License Agreement shall be one (1) year as of the date Licensee executes and

delivers to Licensor this Amendment, This Agreement shail automatically renew unless one party
notifies the other of its intention not to repew this Agreement at least ninety (90) days prior to the
expiration of the then cwrrent term, Each renewal term shall be on the same teoms and conditions as set
forth in herein except that Reat shall be mcrcased by an amount equal to three percent (3 %) of the Rent

4, Begmmng on the secoud (2‘“‘) anniversary of the Rent Commencemerx Date and on each

anniversary of the New Rent Commencement Pate thereaftelt the New Rent shall increase by three
percent (3 %) of the New Renf in effect for the immediately preceding year.

? § Except as modified herein, the terms and prmnsmns of the License shall remain unmodified and in full
force and effect.

IN WITNESS whereof, the parties hereto have causéd this Amendinent to beexecuted under their seals as
of the date first above written. :

LICENSOR

CR MADISON, LLC, A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY CORPORATION AS SUCCESSOR IN
. INTEREST TO THE HAYMAN REALSOURCE COMPANY, AS AGENTS FOR THE OWNERS OF

.\/ -105 W, MADISON, CHICAGO [ITW MORTGAGE INVESTMENTS IV, INC., A DELAWARE

CORPORATION]

By:

Name:

Its:

Date;

+ LICENSEE

/ CHICAGO SMSA LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, D/B/A VERIZON WIRELESS j; jDQO ‘

By: Cellco Parinership, a Delaware general partnership, its sole general pariner

By:

Name; Richard J. Lynch
Its: Executive Vice President and Chief Technical Qfficer

Date:
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EXHIBIT A
LICENSE AGREEMENT
DATED APRIL 29, 1993 BY AND BETWEEN
HAYMAN REALSOURCE COMPANY, AS AGENTS FOR THE OWNERS OF 105 W. MADISON,
CHICAGO [ITTW MORTGAGE INVESTMENTS IV, INC,, A DELAWARE CORPORATION]
("LICENSOR") AND
- CHICAGO SMSA LIMITED PARTNE s D/B/A VERIZON WIRELESS (“LICENSEE )

Cwindows\ TEMPVI0S W. Madison Amendiment DOC
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- EXHIBIT B
DESCRIPTION OF MODIFICATION AND
DEPICTION OF ADDITIONAL SPACE
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AMENDMENT TO LICENSE AGREEMENT
DATED APRIL 23, 1993
BY AND BETWEEN
CR MADISON, LLC, A DELAWAREAAMITED LIABILITY CORPORATION
AS SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST TO
THE HAYMAN REALSOURCE COMPANY, AS AGENTS FOR THE OWNERS OF 105 W, MADISON,

CHICAGO [ITW MORTGAGE INVESTMENTS IV, INC., A DELAWARE CORPORATION}

(“LICENSOR") AND
CHICAGO SMSA LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, D/B/A VERIZON WIRELESS (*LICENSEE"}

This Amendment (“ Amendment™) is made and entered into this day of ,20__ ,byand
between Licensor and Licensee.

RECITALS

WHEREAS, ITW Mortgage Co., through its ageni, The Hayman Realsoutce Company (“ITTW™), and Licensee
entered into a License Agreement dated April 29, 1993, (the “License™) atiached hereto and incorporated herein as
Exhibit “A”; and,

WHERBEAS, pursuart to the terms of the License, ITW granted to Licensee and Licensee licensed from ITW
space on ITW’s property located at 105 W, Madison, City of Chicago, State of Hlinois, and space in and on Licensor’s
building thereon, to construct and operate a communications base station and related improvements; and,

WHEREAS, CR Madison LLC., has purchased 105 W, Madison, Chicago L., from ITW and has assumed the
interest of I'TW under the License,

WHEREAS, Licensor and Licensee desire to allow Licensee to ocoupy additional space on the rooftop and to
modify its equipment on the Licensed Property as described in Bxhibit “B” attached hereto; and,

WHEREAS, Licensor and Licensee agree that Rent due under the License shall be increased; and
WHEREAS, Licensor and Licensee agree to extend the Term of the License:

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration including the mutual covenpants and agreements
hereinafter set forth, Licensor and Licensee agree as follows.

AGREEMENTS

1. Effective as of the date Licensee executes and delivers to Licensor this Amendment (the *Bffective
Date”), Licensee shall license from Licensor and Licensor shall grant to Licensce the use of roofiop
space for Verizon t6 mount an antenna-like device which also includes Easement access for the coazial
cable run from Licensee ’s equipment area to the rooftop (the “Additional Space™), as deseribed in
Exhibit “A” aitached hereto, which modification the parties specifically agree includes,
connections and attendant mounts, brackets and equipment. A depiction of the Additional Space
also appears on Bxhibit “B” attached hereto,

2. Beginning on the date () Licensee receives all necessary permits and/or approvals to commence
constraction wpon the Additional Space and/or to medify its equipment, or (i) the datc Licensee
commences such construction, if no additional permits or approvals are required, or constraction
otherwise commences prior to final permit/approval issuance (“New Rent Commencement Date”), the
total anmual rent due Licensor from Licensee shall be Twelve Thousand and No/i00s Dollars
($12,000.00), payable in monthly instailments of One Thousand and No/100s Dollars ($1,000.00) (the
“New Rent™).
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3 The term of the Amended License Agraement shall be one (1) year as of the date Licensee executes and
delivers to Licensor this Amendment. This Agreement shall awtomatically renew unless one party
notifies the ather of its intention not to remew this Agreement at Ieast ninety (90) days prior to the
expiration of the then current ierm. Each renewal term shall be on the same terms and conditions as set
forth in herein except that Rent shall be increased by an amount equal to three percent (3 % of the Rent

- paid the preceding term,

4, Beginning on the second (2*) anniversary of the New Rent Commencement Daie and on each
anniversary of the New Rent Commencement Date thereafter, the New Rent shall increase by three
percent (3%) of the New Rent in effect for the immediately preceding year.

5. Bxcept as modified herein, the terms and provisions of the License shall remain ynmodified and in fyll
force and effect,

IN WITNESS whereof, the parties hereto have caused this Amendment o be executed under their seals as
of the date first above written.

LICENSOR
CR MADISON, LLC, A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY CORPORATION AS SUCCESSOR IN
INTEREST TO THE HAYMAN REALSOURCE COMPANY, AS AGENTS FOR THE OWNERS OF

105 W. MADISON, CHICAGO [ITW MORTGAGE INVESTMENTS IV, INC,, A DELAWARE
CORPORATION]

By:

Name:

Ha:

Date:

LICENSEE
CHICAGO SMSA LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, I/B/A VERIZON WIRELESS
By: Celleo Partnership, 1 Delaware general partnership, its sole general paftner

By:

Narme: Richard J. Lynch

Its: Executive Vice Pregident and Chief Technical Officer

Date:

C:lwindows\FEMP0S W. Madison Amendment, DOC
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FMHC Corporation

Real Estate Consultants to the Telecommunication Industry

FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION COVER PAGE

‘ : (1 - oo
TO: Joe Stevens, Kennedy-Wilson FAX: - 8475980555
FROM: J.T. del Alcazar, EMHC Corp FAX: 773-395-3464

DATE: = January 212002
MO, OF PAGES (INCLUDING COVER) : o 3

RE: 105 W. Madison, Verizon Antenna

MESSAGE: Proposed Antenna and Rental amounts,

Per our telephone conversation I have attached a cut-sheet o the proposed antenna to go on the roof top of
your building.

Also, as we discussed, we are proposing $700 to remain on the property with the existing equipment and
the “car sized” anfenna. Also, we would pay an additional $15C for the additional antenna and 1 5/8 inch
conduit. (Please note that this is 400% over the initial lease rental amount signed in May, 1998. )

Therefore, the total monthly rent would be $850 per month.

T€ we are unable to agres to new rental terms, I have been instructed to locate a new facility within a 2
block radius. 1 hope that we are able to work together. Please note that the equipment that we are using is
not the average size that many other buildings ar¢ using. The antenna at your site is known as a “Micro-
cell” and is very, very small and the equipment area is not as large as other wireless installations.

FMHC Corporation
Verizon Wireless Project

1535 N. Elston Ave., Chicago, IL 60622 (173}_395-8800 f: {(773)-396-3464
Writer's Direct Dial: 312-286-1700 '

|
!
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e RSt et
. MYA 800 MHz Series
Yagi Antennas

AR

The MYA 800 MHz Yagis are unsurpassed in their price to performance ratio. All featura tugyed 6061-T6 seamiass

aluminum construction, stainless steel hardware, and through baom mounting of all elements for years of reliable
service. All slements are DC grounded to the baom and all models are UPS shippable.

Features:

» Stainless steel hardware

+ Factory assembled and tuned

+ Stacking harness available for phasing two or mare antennas {soe Base Station accessory section)
- (B) Black finish available on select modsls :

-

Electricat Specifications
MYA 800 MHz Series, Aluminum Yagi

. _Faolory . Horzontal Vertical :

Frequency - Tunad Bandwidth @ Boamwidth @ Beamwidth @ Feont to Back i

Model # Range Fregunncy Galn 1.5:1 VSWR 1/2 Powar 1/2 Power Ratio :

(BIMYA-8063  B0G-GF6MHz 813MHz 6B  ©  85MHz 72 57° 1508

{BIMYAB253  B24-806MHz B3SMHz  6d8 35 MHz 7 57 1508 ' [ ‘

MYABEO3  S06-866MHz 858MHz  6gB 35 MHz 72° 57 1506 ;

MYA-8703 824-606 MHz B80MHz  6aB 35 Mz 720 s 1545 { :

{BIMYAROBG 806866 Mz B1IMMz 9B 60 Mz az e 1608 |

MYA-086(PTU) B0G-866MHz BI3MHz 5B 60 MMz az “w 1608 :

(BIMYAB255  824-836MHz B35MHz 9B 78MHz az 40° 1848

3 MYA-B508 80B-B66 MHz 858 MHz 948 80 MHz 42 L | 18dB i

3 ((wvasre scavsewm: mechMi B 7IMHzZ a ot

i {B}MYA-BUG12 BO6-866 MHz B13 MHz 1108 B0 MHz g° - . 2048
(BIMYAG2S12  S24.86MH MMz MdB 73 Mhz 8 e 2048
MYA-86012  B06B66MHz 858 MHz  11dB 60 MHz % 34 208
MYAB7012  B24-896MHz 880MHz  1da 73 MHz 36° % 20d8

Prefix "B" indicates black -

e B

B pant

" '}og‘)‘ ';-’
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Radiator Materla!:
3/8" solid 8081-T8 afumimum
Termiratfon:
“N" temale; MYA-B0B6(PTU)-PL259
Lightning Protaction;
DG grounded
Wind Survival:
125 mph
Maximum Mount Pipe Diameter:
1 5/8"
Maximum Poewor:
150 walls
Nominal Impedance:
50 Chms '

Mechanical Spacifications
MYA 800 MHz Series, Aluminum Yagi

Equivalet  Lateral Bending

Genaral Specifications for MYA 800 MHz Series

T } : R YR “""“"""““‘”r'l?“Sérles
- Yagi Antennas

17733953484 i p.2

MYK-1

Maunting
‘ FlatPlate Thrust@ Moment @ Haedware:
Model ¥ Aros Rated Wind _ Reted Wind _ Elements Walght (Included) Boom Length Dlametet
(BIMYA-8063 A0sqh 6.5 bs £8Tibs 3 15bs MYK1 1 7"
(BIMYA-8253 A0sqf  65Bs  46flbe 3 1515 MYK1 1 718"
MYA-8503 Jd0sqft 6.5 lhs 4.8 it-bs 3 1.51bs MYK$ i T
MYA-3703 A0sqit 6.5 lbs 4.5 fi-bs 3 1.51bs MYKi i 7i8°
(BIMYA-8066 ATsgft T 107bs  125(tbs 6 2lbs MYKS 28 iy
MYA-8085PTU  .17sqft  107Ms 125 Hles 8 21s MYKt 2g* oy
(BIMYA-B256 A7eqM 107dbs 125 fbs 6 21bs MYK 25 78"
MYAB506 A7sqf 107Mbs 125 fbs [} 2hs. MYK1 200 778"
MYABTOS Y7eqR _ 107Ms 125 fiibs 8 2bs MYKT g Y
{BIMYA-80612  29sqft  17.8lbs 2366 flbs 12 2.5 lbs MYK1 ag 78"
(BIMYA-82512  20sqft  17.8Ms 356 ftdbs 12 2.5 Ibs MYK3 g 78"
MYA-85012 29sqft  17.8ks 356 fibs 12 251bs MYK? 48" 77"
MYA-87012 29sqft (78Ibs  3561tbs 12 25bs MYK1 48" 71

Prefix "B" indicates black

MYA-8083
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Facsimile Cover Sheet
. “To: %\\Www
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- Company: -Ameritech Cellutar Services
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Base Station 80
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6/960 MHz

doons

Unity and 3 dB Gain, Omnidirectional Vertical Base Station Antennas -

Model
ASP-954

ASP-955
SERIES

Hyiarna] View

of ARP.GEL

-+ Small Size — ideal for apphicofions where high technology construction

-~ und nalte-frae service outwelgh galn requirements

4 Varsotile-— eaty. Installation for any pernanent or tamporary application

-we Broodband.—~-one model provides coverage of trunking/enventianel

ard cellular frequencies

-~ Feanamienl.— high performance specificatlons af low cosf

e Pratoeted — direct grounding of cadiating elements provides maximum

= gquipmant protection

~SPECIFICATIONS

-=Elnctrical QTS 1:{-% -1+ - =LASP-958
Pervoltr o uouianansainaan vun oo w00 watfc maximum 5500 watts trerdenym
[ F Unity ade

—Praguaney RERGK vovveunineaany B0&-EP6 MHz - BOLEYS MHz [a5F-955)

850560 MHz [ASPGF55)

VR R e nveinrraraiasinaaas —Batter then 1.5 wver spacified ronge
Mertical Beamwidth ... vveenan. 409 gﬂ'
Lightning feovactisn ... ..o Diret Ground Biveet Groond
~Ferminalinn . ... ouenacesness J4 female ina "pigeteil” suppliad) - female {no “plodul - aupplied)
~Machemical -

~Hioted Wind Velogity ... .uvnsis 129 mith {208 ker/b) 149 mith (208 keslk)
Latera] Theust... . 0.0 pereeeon 80023 l 1041 (4.7 ki’
Banding Momeant...... v S0 Bk (89 k-m) 164 £l 014 gz}
Equivalant Flof Plats Area. . ... 0.08 1 (0,007 m?) 0.9 f {0.02 m')
QoG e e e B (6.41 m) 3 (0.5 m)
Waight ... VI 2 fb (0.9 Lg) elidlg)
Podisiing Blamenlt «vvionirnanns Aluminum Alminum

1T e Aluminum pipe, 14 nches (413 mm) DI

o 17 inch (23 em) mauaiing length

MounFig. ....... eiaraarEias . -Terts (2) ASP.3Z0-ty clomps Furnished”

~aShipping Infarmation -
Wt e e Mk (58 Lg}
Dirfenitiong veesas feveneaes vina 2 inch {5 em§ O.0, sbe 2 31 inch 79 om) long

- -*5es Calclog wwctions for moueting herdwars, coble, sonnectors

- -mr] othey muledols required far camztata inttallofisn.

wu ' waw 0aBA oMos ASPGES - G 3 4
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L . ‘. Lellular Setvlnes

151b Woodlield Road
Suile 1400
Srhanumhurg, (L BO73
Ofilce B47/706+7600

eritech.

February 26, 199%

Mr. Allen Rosenburg
Hayman Realsource Cornpany
105 W. Madison, Suite 1208
Chicago, Hlinois 60602

RE:  Antenna Rooftop location: 105 W. Madison
Our Site Code: CHI-GK1380

Dear Mr. Rosenburg:

105 WEST MADISON, a Delaware Limited liability |

Putsuant to that certain Licenss Agreement dated May 1, 1993 by and betwex;ﬁ"_ﬁ-@ymm_
Realsoures Company (Licensar) and Chicago SMSA Limited Partnership (Licenses), Paragraph
gix (6) states that “License ghall not make any alterations or additions to the Antenna or the
Eyuipment without the prior written consent of Licenses.™

In accordance with the above mentioned terys, this nolice is given W advise you that Licensee
wishes to replace the existing amterma with a new antenna with differsnt specifications, a
specification shaet is enclosed for your review.

All of the other terms within the above mentioned lease will remain in tact.

Please acknowledge vour accep‘rancm of this notice hy exseuting this notice and retwming it to the
attention of Naney Eder, Ameritech Cellular Services, 1515 Waodfield Road, Suite 1400,

Sehaumburg, lilinois 60173,

If you have any quasthﬂns or conegrns Naagy can bi renched al (847)706-2383.

Acknowledged and accepted:

105 WEST MADISON L.L.C., a Delamre
' "LJ_m;Lted llablllty ‘company

BYy HEImAN PROPERE[‘IES L., an IllJ.nO:Ls

Hayman Realspurce Company

By:

MName: - X
Tike: / \
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AMENDMENT TO LICENSE AGREEMENT

DATED APRIL 29, 1993

BY AND BETWEEN

CR MADISON, LLC, A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
AS SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST TO
THE HAYMAN REALSOURCE COMPANY, AS AGENTS FOR THE OWNERS OF 105 W. MADISON,
CHICAGO [ITW MORTGAGE INVESTMENTS IV, INC., A DELAWARE CORPORATION] (*LICENSOR'")
AND CHICAGO SMSA LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, DIB.’A VERIZON WIRELESS (“LICENSEE")

This Amendment (“Amendment”} is made and entered into this 22" day of IVIarch, 2002, by and
between Licensor and Licensea.

RECITALS

WHEREAS, ITW Mortgage Co, through its agent, The Hayman Realsource Company (*'ITW"),
and Licensee entered into a License Agreement dated Aprn 29, 1983, (the "License”) attached hereto and
incorporated herein as Exhibit “A”; and,

WHEREAS, CR Madison, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, has purchased 105 West
Madison, Chicago, llincis (the "Building”) from ITW Mortgage Investments IV, Inc., a Delaware
corporation and has assumed the interest of ITW under the License, -

WHEREAS, Licensor and Licensee desire to amend the License to allow Licensee to (a) maintain
the existing antenna installed on the exterior porticn of the sacond floor of the Building; and (b) to accupy
additional space on the rooftop in order to install one (1) additional antenna and related equipment, all in
accordance with the specifications deseribed in Exhibit "B” attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, Licensor and Licensee agree that Rent due under the License shall be increased;
and '

WHEREAS, Licensor and Licensae agree to extend the Term of the License;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration including the mutuat covenants and
" agreements hereinafter set forth, Licensor and Licensee agree as follows.

AGREEMENTS

1. Effective as of the date Licensee executes and delivers to Licensor this Amendment (the "Effective
Date"), Licensee shall license from Licensor and Licensor shall grant to Licensee the use of rooftop
space for Licensee to mount an antenna-like davice which also includes Easement access for the
coaxial cable run from Licensee's equipment area to the rooftop (the “Additional Space”), as
described in Exhibit “B” attached hersto. A depiction of the Additional Space also appears on Exhibit
“B" attached hereto,

In addition to the reoftop squipment described above, Licensee shall be entitled to maintain the one
(1) existing antenna located on the exterior portion of the second floar of the Building. No additional
antennas or any other communications equipment may be maintained and/or installed on orin the

" Bullding without the prior written approval of Licensor.

2. Effective May 1, 2002, {("New Rent Commancement Date") the total annual rent due Licensor from
Licensee shall be Twelve Thousand and No/100s Doliars ($12,000.00), payable in monthly
installments of One Thousand and No/100s Doflars ($1,000.00) (the “New Rent”),

3. The term of the Amended License Agreement shall be one (1) year commencing May 1, 2002 and
expiring Aprll 30, 2003. This Agraement shall automatically renew unless one party notifies the other




of its intention not to renew this Agreement at feast ninaty (90) days prior o the expiration of the then
current term. Each renewal term shall be on the same terms and conditions as set forth in herein
except that Rent shall be increased by an amount equal to three percent (3%) of the Rent paid of the
last day of the preceding term.

4, Licensee shall reimburse Licensor for ali out-of-pocket expenses incurred by Licensor, not to exceed
one thousand and No/100s dollars ($1,000.00), for the review of all drawings detailing the equipment
Licensee desires to instali and maintain at the Property. Licensee agrees to remit fo Licensor
payment for the expense within ten (10) businasss days after receipt of invoice from Licensor,

5. Except as medified herein, the terms and provisions of the License shall remain unmadified and in full
force and effect.

IN WITNESS whereof, the parties hereto have caused this Amendment to be executed under
their seals as of the date first above written. .

LICENSOR
CR MADISON, LL.C, A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY AS SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST

TO THE HAYMAN REALSOURCE COMPANY, AS AGENTS FOR THE OWNERS OF 105 W.
MADISON, @HICAGO, AW MPRTGAGE INVESTMENTS IV, INC., A DELAWARE CORPORATION]

By: = S — e
Name: ﬂfl&bmif Béégagg

its: MANP (o i sl Ce Eﬁ;@ﬂ}ﬁk
Date! _ ’7’[; :’S} / 02

LICENSEE

CHICAGO SMSA LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, D/B/A VERIZON WIRELESS

By: Cdllco Barniepshi slaware g¢heral partnership. its sole general partner
[l

By: b L _ A

Name; ﬁw O "
e e Bt o=

Its: 7 8f Téchnical Officer
Date: Oéll':}!O],.
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EXHIBIT A
. LICENSE AGREEMENT
DATED APRIL 29, 1993 BY AND BETWEEN
THE HAYMAN REALSOURCE COMPANY, AS AGENTS FOR THE OWNERS OF 105 W, MADISON,
CHICAGO {ITW MORTGAGE INVESTMENTS IV, INC., A DELAWARE CORPORATION]
, "~ (*LICENSOR”) AND L ’ :
CHICAGO SMSA LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, D/B/A VERIZON WIRELESS (LICENSEE*)

Criwindows\TEMPV05 W. Madison Amendment. DOC
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This Agreement, made and entered into as of thmgﬁ?_!;_ day of 2PR14 __, 1999, effective
the - /SY  dsyof may 1999 by and between 7% oy

.z.ﬁ_&zz._..__z%mwﬁ-___._
S Lor THE Q= f05” Ul A FDIse #, CHitw o (Licensor’),
" and Chicago gﬁ ﬁud Partnmhip (the "Llcensee N ‘

L EIM Licensor bereby grantutnucensee. end Licensee hereky accepts, alicense
to (a) install, maintain and operate for the term hereof, the antenna gystem (the "Antenna”) et the location
described on Exhibit "A" attached hereto, and (b) install, maintain and operate the radio transmitting and
recelving equipment, and equipment relating to cellular telephone communications ("Equipment”) at the
locations identified i in Exhibit "B* attached herelo, in accordance with the following terms, covenants and
snnditions, . |

2 Term: The term of this Agreement shall be one (1) year commencing upon the start of
ipatallation of the Antenna Pacility. This Agreement ghall aubomaheally renew unless one party nolifies

the other of its intention not to renew this Agreement at least ninety (90) days prior to the expiration of -

the then current term. Each renewal tarm shall be on the same terms end conditions as set forth herein
except that Rent shall be increased by an amount equal to three percent (3%) of the Rent peid the
pmaeding term.

Licensee may terminate this Agreement m,\ediatelyg without payment of any rent not yet
due following written notice to Licensor of Licensee's inability to secure, loss of, or failure to satisfy
necessary zoning, governmentsl appravals andfor rad:o engineering criteria for the use of the Premises as
contemplated in thm Agreement.

8, Bent: Upon the Commencement Date, Licensee shall payl.icensar, as rent, the annual
amount of Two Thousand Four Hundred end 00/100 Dellars ($2,400.00) to be paid on the anniversary of
the cormencement date, in advance to the Licensor at Licensor’s address apecified in Paragraph 12 below,

4, Permits and Licenges Licensee, at its pole effort and expente, will install, mamtmn and
operate the Antenna end the Equipment in complian.+ with all !aws, o Sipsnses or regulations, federal,
state or local, applicable thereto, and secare all licenzes o pamn" 4 e necessary in connection with
this licerise or the Antenna and Eqmpment Licensee will ghvs Lavraeup Lmezl; netice of any requirements,
whether governmental or otherwise, with which Licensor’ mtmt comp[y pertaining to the Antenna or the
Equipment, and Licensee will bear any cost attendant to such compliance. Iicensee will have the ongoing
duty to assure that the operation of the Antenna or the Equipment continues to be legal and that all
required permits and licenses are maintained and kept current. Should the necessery governmental or
other approvals, Ecenses or permits not be granted or after granted by withdrawn, canceled or terminated,
then thia license will immediately terminate, and both parties will be relieved of any further obligation to
the other (with the exreption of Licenses’s obﬁgat:ons under paragraphs 7 and 9).

B. Tages: Licensor bereby ac]mowledgea that the Antenna and Bquipment, irrespective of

. the fact that the same may be affixed or attached to the premises and othierwise by operation of law would

become or could be deered to become a part of the premises, shall not be nor be deamed to be a part of
the premises and shall et all times remain the sole and exclusive personal property of the License,

Licensee will pay all personal property, excise or other taxes, assessments and license fees relating to the
eperation of the Equipment or the Antenna and the income derived from the Antenna.
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6 Ingtallation: Theparﬁeamﬂcipahthatthoinstalhﬁmoftheﬁntenmandthe
Equlpment at the locations agreed upon may require structural alterations and wtility connections (the
*Installation’). Licensee will iustall the Antenna and the Equipment in a good and workmantike manner
under the supervision of Licensor and pursuant to plans and specifications approved in advance by Licensor
in writing. Hmeeahallnotmakemyalteratiomomddnﬁmtothu.ﬁntemmrtheEquipment without
theprlorwrittenmsmtofﬁmm

7. Maigtenascs: I&emaewﬂlpmvldacompletummtmnmeandmpairserﬂcesforthe
Antenna avd the Equipment, pertaining to appearance, cleaning, parts and labor (whether or not the
defects are covered by manufasturer’s warranties), with the objective of keeping the Antenna and the
Equipment In good operating order, condition and repair (the Maintenance) all of which will be performed
under the supervision of Licensor. If Licensee ceases to perfnrm its Maintenance obligations In accordance
herewith, Licensor may upon reasonable notice terminate this Livense, and Licensee shall thereafter
remove the Antenna and the Equipment and perform its Removal and Restoration obligationa outlined in
paragraph 7 herecf, bumediataly after such event,

8, }ﬁm!, : Uponthee@huﬂmorwﬁerterminaﬁonofﬂlencense,mcenseeshan

" remove the Antenna and the Equipment and all improvements from the premises (the "Removal") and

restore the location to its appearance and condition existing immediately before the installation of the
Antenna and the Equipment (the "Rastoration”). The Reroval and Restoration must be performed under
the supervision of Licensor and fully completed within thirty (30) days’ after terminstion of the license,

8. ¢ Parties: Licensee may subconiract all or
any part of the Instaﬂauon. Maint.emm:e, Removal, or Eestoratmn of the Antenna and the Equipment.
Should any part of Licenses’s responsibilities hereunder be subcontracted, such subcontractor shall be
Licensee’s sole responsibility and shall comply with all of the terms, covenants and conditions herein as

if said subcontractor were included in the term "Licensee®. Licensee and ifs sibcontractors shall at all

times be independent contractors, and it is not the intent of Licensee or Licensor to create any type of
lease, employment, agency, part.nership.or Joint ventute relationship.

10, nee. 'I‘haInsml!aﬂon.Maintaname,opemhm,use,Remwaland

| Restoration of the Antenna d the Eqmpment ghall he af Licensee’s sole risk, cost end expense. Licensee

hereby indemnifies and agrees to defend and hold Licensor, and the Trust and the beneficiary thereunder,
and their respective officers, directors, shareholders, partners, beneficlaries, contractors, employees, agents
and affifiates, harmless from any and all Josses, claims, damages, sults, linbilities or expenses of any kind
or nature including reasonshle attorney’s fees for the defense thereof ("Claims"), arising directly or
indirectly Fromi: (i) Licenses’s or its employee's, agent’s, customer’s or contractor's use of the premises;
(i) the Installation, Malntenance, Removal, Restoration or operation of the Antenna or the Equipment;
(ii) any breach or default on the part of Licensee in the performance of any covenant or agreement on the
part of Licensee to be performed pirsuant to the terms of this Agreement; or (v) any act or negligence
of Licenses, ita employees, agents, customers, or contrastors, in or about the premises, In addition,
Licensee hereby releases Licensor and the Trust and the beneficiary thereunder and their respeciive
officers, directors, shareholders, partners, beneficiariss, contractors, employees, agents and affiliates from
and weives all claims for damages of any kind or nature siistained by Licensee or its employees, agents,
customers or contractors arlsing directly or indirectly from the use of or actions on the premises inclusive
of the Installation, Maintenance, Removal, Restoration or eperation of the Antenhs or the Equipment,
-except when caused by the negligende of Licensor ¢r the Trust and the beneficlary thereunder and thelr
respective officers, directors, shareholders, partners, beneficiaties, contractors, employees, agents and

affiliates, The covenants and agreements contained in this paragraph 10 shall survive the termination of
this Agreement.

7603
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Linemeeshaupwchaaeandminmnsmhmeeaswmpmtecntﬁomthemﬂmur losaea
Licensor may suffer which may arise out of, in connection with, or result from this Agreement. Such
insurance shall included: (i) commercial general Hability insurance covering property damage and Liability

. for personal injuries, ineluding death, along with éontractus! Bability coverage, with a limit of not less than

One Million and 00/100 Dollara ($1,000,000.000) for each ocoyrrence; and (i) workmans compensation
. ingurance, with Ninols statutory limits, covering empleyer’s Hability, Such policies shall be secured from
an Insurance company with ¢ Best rating or not less than an A1) which company must be licensed to do
business in the State of Miincls. Buch policles shall indlude Licensor and Licensor (inclusive of the land
truat in which legal title to the premises is held and the beneficlary of said land trust) as additional named
i 3 . _ S

1t.  Termination:

“(a) Notwithstandhganyotharpromimofthm&reemmttothecontmry.hthe
event of a fire or other casualty or other loss £nd, as a result therecf Licensee’s Antenna or Equipment
is in a state of disrepair or is inoperable, then and in such event Licensee shall either’install a new
Antenna or Equipment or repair the existing Antenna or Equipment within thirty (80) days of such event,
or the license ehall immediately {erminate,

(t)  IfLicenses fails in any respect to perform any agreements, covenant or obligation
in the Hoense, then and in such event, the Licensor, after the continuance of any such fallure or default
for thirty (30) days’ after giving written notice thereof to the Licensee, may terminate this Agreement or
may (but this ehall not be deemed to impose an obligation on the Licensor so to do) cure such failure or
default, on behalf of and st the expense of the Licensee.

(¢)» If the Licensee's Agreement in {erminated for any reason whatsoever, or if
Licensee ceases to operate the Antenna, or if the operation of the Antenna at the location is determined.
in a judicisl or administrative proceeding to be in viclation of any law, rule or regulation, then and in such
event, the Jicense shall be terminated upon redsonable advance notice to the Licensee,

(@& By Licensee If the Premises are or become unacceptable under Licensee's design
or engineering specifications for ita Antenna Facilities or the communications system to which the Antenna
Facilities belong, .

12, . Notice: Notice hereunder shall be in writing and effected either by personal delivery or
by depoe!ting the samae in an official U.8. mail receptacle as certified mail, return receipt requested, e,
postagepiald, addressed, iftoLicensor, f77Ar BLodi tlhr, Jo5 & MAOM s sothd/ [ ond 7 7
if to Licensee, ta Chicago SMSA Limlted P Prrtnership, /o Ameritech Mobile Communicatiofis, Inc,, Cosor-
Ameritech Center Building, 2000 West Ameritech Center Drive, Hoffman Estates, Hlinois 60195-5000
{Attn: Vice-president-General Counsel and Manager, Real Estate & Zoning, Location Code 8720A), or such
other address as either party may from time to time designate. Any notice given under this Agreement
shall be in writing and deemed received when personally delivered or if mailed, three (3) days after placing
‘same in an office U. 8. mail receptacla '

. 18. Waiven =~  Therightsand ramedies of the parties hereunder and those provided by
law shall be construed as cumulative and no one of them Is exclusive of any other right or remedy
hereunder or allowed by law, and shall be continuing rights, none of which shall be exhausted by heing
exercised on one or more occaslons, A waivar by elther party of any default, breach or failure of the other
shall not be construed as a sontinuing waiver, or as a weiver of any subsequent or different default, breach
or failure. In case of a breach by either party of any covenant, agreement or undertaking, the other party

3
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' 'may aceept from. the partyin ln'each any payment or payments hareunder withuut wniving a:w righj:a
mﬁdadfarhereinwnhrespmwmmhbm

14. 'm Ldoansaemaynotasaignortrmferthismcemwithoutﬂmpﬂorwﬂtten-

© . consent of the Licensar, Anyattamptedassignmentoru*ansferinviohﬁonofth!aparagraphshaﬂbevoid .
aﬂdnanfarmﬁghtuuponanythirdpemn. : ‘

15, Lishility of Licensor Theuwusororanymmemrinimerentahanmtbemtaectta

- ‘recom*sewpersonalﬂabﬂityinmpecttowuftheberms,menantsoreondiﬁonsnfthiuhceme The.

B * License shafl look solely.to the equity of Lisetiscr or any suceessor in interest in the building end therents,

: “i#sites, and profits derived thevefrom for the satisfaction of the remadies of Licensea hereunder. It ls

' mutuslly agreed thet this clause is and shall be considered an integral part of thia License. Such o

exculpation of peraonnl lability is absolute and wit.hout aqy exeeptiou whataoever. .

16. m Licenses covenant.s not to auﬂ'er or permit any lmn of mechanics or materlalmen

- or others to be placed against the building in connection with the Antenm or. the Equlpment. In case ot

" - any lien 50 attaching, Licensee shall immadiately cause it 10 be. S

- released and removed of record or shall secure a bond sumcient to cause Chicago Txtle Insmance Compam e
o endnrsa aver such lien, : —

. MM

(® ThisAgreementcnmtituf.es thaentlreunderstandingofthapartienandsuperuedes o

any pnor written or oral negatiaa‘.inns or underetandmgs
| G Itis the mtention of the part.ies hereto that this Iucense shatl be cgnstrued and

o enforced in accordance mth the laws of the State of ]]linois.

: @ Ifany prowsxon of this Liceuae is held invalid or unenforceable, the remainder of -
- this License shall not be affected thereby, and each other pravision of this License shall be vahd and -
enforceable to the fullest extent permlttad by law. .

: . (4  Access - Licensee and Licensee ] authorized agents, employeaa, contractors and ‘
represe:;.tativea shall have twenty-four {24) hour access to Licensee’s space for the purpose of performing -

o necessary repair and mnintenmwe functions, During such aocess, Licensee shalt cmpemte mth Licensor ]

securlty Pmntmes

(e) Interferenne Licensor, its mvitees, or agents aha]l make every attempt not to

' termmate this Agreement immedintely without penalty

® Utilitles - Iﬁeensor will provide for Incensee 3 uae, at I..icensor b expense, AC wiring

' to a dedicated eirenit breaker and Licensor will pay all nngoing utﬂlty eosts associated with power to that

clreuit breaker,

@  'Title + Licensor warrants that it owns good and musirketable title to the Premises

: and that it has full right, power, and authority to exequte this Agreement; Licansor further warrants that

Licensee shall have the quiet eqioyment of the Premases during the term of this Agreement or any rengwal
thereof.

interfere in Licensee s transimiaslon. In the event any such intert‘erence ocowrs, Licensee has the right o
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DATED an of the date f_i;-sl: set forth above,
LICENSOR

.. .AMERITECH CELLUL, .2 ENGINEER]NG-180 . Boos

CUSTENETWE SRVS Goo7r012

CHI~GK13Bo

1ICENSEER

Chicago BMBA Limited Pertnerahip,
an Jllinols Limited Partnership,

by its sole general partner,

Ameritech Moblle Phone Service of
Chicago, Ine., an Diinols corporation

By: @‘ﬁl—
- Dennis ers
" Vica President
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POPOWYGH ASSOCIATES, LTD, .
ANCHITYNOTS ) BU1% WEBT BAYN MAWRA
cEnNGINERRS EHIGABO, ILLINOIS 80531

FLANMRLRAS ) ’ 3t3,008.5200 FAX 2312.493.3241

ELECTRICAL CONSUMPTION BY MICROCELL EQUIPMENT (LMT)

110 V X 1.5 AMPS = 165 WATTS PER HOUR
165 WATTS x 24 HOURS = 3960 WATTS PER DA% = 3.96 KILOWATTS

% .04493 PER KILOWATT IS COMMONWEALTH EDISON RATE FOR OFFICE
#USLDINGS IN THE DOWNTOWN CHICAGO AREA (COMMERCIAL RATE),

3.96 KILOWATTS X $.04493 = §.178 PER DAY
$.178 x 31 DAYS = $5.52 PER MONTH PLUS TAX
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Refer to Revised Drawings issuad on March 18, 2002 by Madden & McMillan Architects; sheet numbers

A1, AZ and A3.

EXHIBIT B

DESCRIPTION OF MODIFICATION AND
DEPICTION OF ADDITIONAL SPACE



SECOND AMENDMENT TO LICENSE AGREEMENT

THIS SECOND AMENDMENT TQ LICENSE AGREEMENT (the “Amendment”)
ig made this a"} 'day of Tamu ZO@QI%etween CR Madison LLC, a Delaware limited
liability company (“Licensor”), and Chicago SMSA Limited Partnership, d/b/a Verizon
Wireless, with its principal offices at One Verizon Way, Basking Ridge, NJ 07920 (“Licensee”).

WHEREAS, there is now in full force and effect between the parties a License
Agreement with an effective Date of April 29, 1993 as amended by Licensor and Licensee in that
certain Amendment to License Agreement dated March 22, 2002 (collectively the “License”),
that provides for the installation and operation of Licensee’s communications equipment on the
exterior portion of the second floor of Licensor’s building and on a portion of the rooftop of
Licensor’s building (the *Building™) located at 105 W, Madison, Chmago, Hllinois within the
Premises (as defined in the License); and

WHEREAS, Licensor has agreed to allow Licensee to install the following additional
improvements within the Premises, one (1) antenna, one (1) line of 7/8” coax, one {1) backup
battery cabinet and one (1) RRH; and

WHEREAS, Licensee is not currently in default under the terms of the License and
Licensor has fulfilled all obligations under the License up to the date of this Second
Amendment;

WHEREAS, Licensor has agreed to the installation of the additional improvements by
Licensee and Licensor and Licensee agree to increase monthly rent as a result of the installation
of the additional equipment and to extend the term of the License; and

WHEREAS, it is now the intention of Licensor and Licensee to enter into an agreement
amending the License.

‘NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration including the mutual
covenants and agreements hereinatter set forth, License and Licensee agree as follows:

1. Installation of Antenna and Other Improvements: Licensor agrees to provide space
(“Additional Equipment Space™) for Licensee to install and maintain the following additional
improvements on the Premises: one (1) antenna, one (1) line of 7/8” coax, one (1) backup
battery cabinet and one (1) RRH, transmission lines, equipment cabinets and other related
equipment. The new antenna is depicted on Exhibit A-1 (Site Sketch), attached hereto and
incorporated herein. Licensor agrees to provide Licensee with connection rights to the new and
existing equipment. Connection rights consist of the right of Licensee to install and maintain
utility lines between the equipment room and public utility connections to the Building and the
right of Licensee to install and maintain transmission Hnes between the equipment room and the
equipment cabinets and each antenna and between antennas, The Additional Bquipment Space
shall be incorporated into the definition of Premises.

2. Rent Increase: Monthly rent shall be increased by Seven Hundred Fifty Dollars
($750.00) (“Rent Increase”) beginning with the first day of the month following the
commencement of the installation of the new equipment within the Additional Equipment Space
(“Additional Rent Commencement Date”), Effective on the Additional Rent Commencement




. I
®
\.- w4 Kx g

~ Date, the total annual rent due Licensor from Licensee shall be Twenty Five Thousand Six

Hundred Seventy Four Dollars and Seventy Two Cents ($25,674.72), payable in monthly
installments of Two Thousand One Hundred Thirty Nine Dollars and Fifty Six Cents
($2,139.56), the (“New Rent”). Licensor and Licensee acknowledge and agree that the first
payment of the New Rent shall commence on the first day of the month following the date
Licensee commences installation of the improvements; provided, however Licensor and
Licensee acknowledge and agréee that the first payment of the New Rent shall not actually be sent
by Licensee until thirty (30) days after the full execution of a written acknowledgement
confirming the Additional Rent Commencement Date. Upon Licensee commencing the
installation of the improvements, Licensor and Licensee shall execute a written
acknowledgement confirming the Additional Rent Commencement Date.

3 Extension of Term: Licensor and Licensce agree that there shall be a Revised
Commencement Date and Revised Term of the License. The Revised Commencement Date
shall be defined as the first day of the month following the date Licensee commences installation
of the improvements, Upon the Revised Commencement Date, the Revised Term shall begin.
The Revised Term shall be a five (5) vear term. Thereafter, the License shall automatically
extend for four (4) additional five (5) vear terms (“Renewal Terms”) unless Licensee terminates
the License by giving Licensor written notice of the intent to terminate at least three (3) months
prior to the end of the then current term. Annual Rent shall be increased by fifteen percent
(15%) of the Rent for the immediately preceding term on the first day of each Renewal Term.

4, No Other Modifications: Any term or provision in the License inconsistent with the
above is hereby revised accordingly. All other terms and conditions of the License shall remain
unmnodified and shall remain in full force and effect.

Signatures Follow On Next Page
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IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, the parties hereto have executed in duplicate this Amendment
as of the day and year first above written.

LICENSOR:

CR Madison LLC; A Delgwarg Limited Liability Company
By: 4 A
Name: Manny Rafidia &

Its:  Managing Member

Date: [-A-10

WITNESS: __‘-'Z&Mgéa,,gi{/;zm A2

Name: _ 7 heresa Slow :’c_/( :
Date: /-R/-10

LICENSEE:

Chicago SMSA Limited Partnership, an Illinois limited partnership,
d/b/a Verizon Wireless

Name; Beth Ann Drohan

Iis: Area Viceg Pregident Network
Date: | (j E( f‘ 9
WITNESS: d_ m

e
Name: 74AMJ 66 IC\.S 7ein)
Date: 1z ‘ i~ \ @ A,
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- AMENDMENT TO LICENSE AGREEMENT
: DATED APRIL 29, 1993
, BY AND BETWEEN
CR MADISON, LLC, A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
‘ AS SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST TO
THE HAYMAN REALSOURGE COMPANY, AS AGENTS FOR THE OWNERS OF 105 W. MADISON,

- CHICAGO [ITW MORTGAGE INVESTMENTS IV, INC., A DELAWARE CORPORATION] (“LICENSOR")

AND CHICAGO SM3A LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, D/B/A VERIZON WIRELESS (*LICENSEE")

This Amendment ("Amendment”) is made and éntered into this 22" day of March, 2002, by and
between Licensor and Licensee.

RECITALS

WHEREAS, ITW Mortgage Co, through its agent, The Hayman Realsource Company ("ITW"),
and Licensee entered into a License Agreement dated April 29, 1993, (the “License") attached hereto and
incorporated herein as Exhibit "A"; and,

WHEREAS, CR Madison, LLC, a Delawars limited liability company, has purchased 106 West
Madison, Chicago, lllingis (the “Building”) from ITW Martgage Investments IV, Inc., a Delaware

" corporation and has assumed tha interest of ITW under the License,

WHEREAS, Licensor and Licensea desire to amend the License to allow Licensee to (a) maintain
the existing antenna installed on the exterior portion of the second floor of the Building; and (b) to eccupy
additional space on the rooftop in order to install one (1) additional antenna and related equipment, allin .
accordance with the specifications described in Exhibit "B” attached hereto; and -

WHEREAS, Licensor and Licensee agres that Rent due under the License shall be increased;
and : ’

WHEREAS, Licensor and Licensee agree to extend the Term of the License;

NOW THEREFCRE, for good and valuable consideration including the mutual covenants and
agreements herelnafter set forth, Licensor and Licensee agree as follows.

AGREEMENTS

1. Effective as of the date Licensee executes and delivers to Licensor this Amendment (the “Effective
Date"), licensee shall license from Licensor and Licensoer shall grant to Licensee the use of rooftop
space for Licensee to mount an antenna-like device which also includes Easetment access for the
coaxial cable run from Licensee's equipment area to the rooftop (the "Additional Space”), as

- described in Exhibit "B” attached hereto. A depiction of the Additional Space also appears oh Exhihit
"B" attached herato.

In addition to the rooftop equipment described above, Licensee shall be entitled to maintain the one
(1) existing antenna located on the exterior portion of the second floor of the Building. No additional
antennas or any other communications equipment may be maintained and/or instailed on orin the

Building without the prior written approval of Licensor.

2. EffectiveMay 1, 2002, ("New Rent Commencement Date”) the total annual rent due Licensor frot
Licensee shall be Twelve Thousand and No/M00s Dollars ($12,000.00), payable in monthly
instaliments of One Thousand and No/100s Dollars {$1,000.00) {the “New Rent").

3. The term of the Amended License Agreement shall be one (1} year commencing May 1, 2002 and
expiring April 30, 2003. This Agrsement shall automatically renew unless one party nofifies the other




e T"\

\‘:r-,r/J Li‘-...g..»j

of its intention not to renew this Agreement at least ninety (90} days prior to the expiration of the then
current term. Each renewal term shall be on the same terms and conditions as set forth in herein
except that Rent shall be increased by an amount equai to three percent (3%) of the Rent paid of the
last day of the preceding term.

4. Licensee shall reimburse Licensor for all out-of-pocket expenses incurred by Licensor, not to exceed
one thousand and No/100s dollars ($1,000.00), for the review of all drawings detailing the equipment
Licensee desires to install and maintain at the Properly. Licensee agrees to remit to Licensor
payment for the expense within ten (10) business days after receipt of invoice from Licensor,

5. Exceptas modified herein, the terms and provisions of the License shall reméin unmadified and in fuli
force and effect.

IN WITNESS whereof, the partias hereto have caused this Amendment to be executed under
their seals as of the date first above written.

LICENSOR

~CR MADISON, LLC, A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY AS SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST

TO THE HAYMAN REALSOURCE COMPANY, AS AGENTS FOR THE OWNERS OF 105 W.

MADlSO%% j GAGE INVESTMENTS IV, INC A DELAWARE CORPORATION]
Name: /‘//}MJ"M (J J /‘)4 |

s /f/ﬂmﬁ,wa %fumm,
Date: l}/ < / (7

|
L|CEN_$EE

CHICAGO SMSA LIMITED PARTNERSRIP, D/B/A VERIZON WIRELESS




PGy
O
-
N

EXHIBIT A
LICENSE AGREEMENT
DATED APRIL 29, 1993 BY AND BETWEEN
THE HAYMAN REALSOURCE COMPANY, AS AGENTS FOR THE OWNERS OF 105 W. MADISON,
CHICAGO [ITW MORTGAGE INVESTMENTS IV, INC., A DELAWARE CORPORATION]
" ("LICENSOR”) AND
CHICAGO SMSA LIMITED PARTNERSH]P DIBIA VERIZON WIRELESS (*LICENSEE")

C:windows\TEMPV105 W. Madison Amendment, DOC




" 11/19/93  16:48 708 796 7420 AMERITECH CELLUJ-~x>» ENGINEERING-180 7 002

,w——-\\‘\ ok E \_H/ ) (\w;
"04s16/88  10:23  'B708 786 3708 CUSTANETWK SRVS @003/012

CHBI-GK1380
_— ,

Thia Agreement, made and entared into aa of this 27 day of /i’ﬁgz.o , 1685, effective

. the _/SF dayef may. .wgabyandbetweeu FHE brymay RERLSoL g‘,é‘
- _ 2 Lo Ul ATGOND a1, CRY s | ")

L Puxpose: Hcemwhembywuwm.mm«hembympu,anmm
to (a) install, maintain and cperate for the term hereof, the antenna system {the *Antenne’) at the location
described on Exhibit "A" attached hereto, and (b) install, maiutain and operate the radlo transmitting and
receiving equipment, and equipment relating to ceflular telephons comtmunications (Bquipment') at the

lcations ldentiﬁed in Exhibit "B" attached hereto, in ascordance with the l‘o]lowing terms, covenants and
i mdlm .,

2. _.'Lgm. 'I‘hetermoftlﬁsAgreemantshallbeone(DYearcommendnguponthestartof
installation of the Antenna Facility. This Agreement ghall aubomatically renew unless one party notifies
* the-other of its intention not to renew this Agreement at least ninety (80) daya pricr to the expiration of -
the then current term. Each renawal term shall be on the same terms and conditions as set forth herein
except that Rent shall be increased by an amount equal to three pervent (8%) of the Rent paid the
preceding term.

Licensee may terminate this Agreement immediately, without payment of axy rent not yet
due following written notice to Licensor ¢f Licensee’s inability to secure, loss of, or fuilure to satisfy
' pecessary goning, governmental eppravals and/or radio englneering criteria for the use of the Premises as
contemplated in this Agreement.

8 Rent; Upon the Commencement Date, Licensee phall pay Licensor, as rent, tie anausl
amnouvnt of Two Thousang Four Hundred and 00/100 Dollars ($2,400.00) to be paid on the anniversary of
the commencement date, in advance to the Licensor at Licensor’s address specified in Paragraph 12 below,

' iog itsaola effort and ezpenne,mllimtall, majntain and
operate the An(‘.em and the Equipment in compligr.+ with all Iaws, aeHoances or regulations, federal,
state or local, applicable thereto, and secure all licenses or persria =*.zk are necessary in connection with
this licerise or the Antenna and Equipment. Licenses will pivs %51 nucet timaly netics of any requirements,
whether governmental or otherwise, with which Licensor ‘must comply pertaining to the Antenna or the
Equipment, and Licensee will bear any cost attendant to such compliance. Licensee will have the ongoing
duty to assure that the operation of the Antenns or the Equipment continues to be legal and that all
required permits and licenses are maintained and kept current. Should the necessary governmental or
other approvals, licenses or permits riot be granted or afier granted by withdrawn, canceled or terminated,
 then thib Jicense will immediately tarminate, and beth parties will be refieved of any further obligation to
the other (with the exreption of Licensee's obligations under paragraphs 7 and 8).

6. - Texes: Licensor hereby ackmowledgen that the Antenna and Bqulpment, irrespective of
.fhe fact that the same may be sffixed or attached to the premisea and otherwise by operation of law would
become or could be deemed to become a part of the premises, shall not be nor be deemed to be e part of
the premises and shall at all times remain the sole and exclusive personal property of the License.
Licenses will pay all personal property, exelse or other taxes, assessments and Yeense fees relating to the
operation of the Equipment or the Antenna and the income derived from the Antenna,
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8 M Thepmﬂumﬁm&emntmmwhﬁmofthe&hmmdthe-
',mmatmmumwummummwmmmmmm(m_ _
- *Inxtaliation”. Licensee will install the Antenna and the Equipment i & good and workmanlike manmer

_ @wos

Sesias83 l0:24  E708 785 ares . -.cuST&rjEm;.sgvs"- o ] o . @ooasoiz

mmwmmdpwmtwphmmdmedﬁadmapwedhmme :

' -in weriting. Hmmmmmﬂtemﬂommm&mmmhmwmmwuhwt
- thnpﬂermmanwmmboﬂdmm.

mm«wﬂlproﬂdemmpkhmﬁn@enmmdmpnhmmme' -

Anhnmmdtheﬂqdpmm&pwhhhgbnppmm.dmhgwhmdhbor(wheﬂmmnutthe
B detectamowem!bymufmtmr'nwarmﬁea),withtheotﬂecﬂveotkeeplngthe.&ntenmandthe' _
- Equipmentlngoodopawngcrder.condimnmdupak (the "Maintenance" all of which will be performed
*_under the supervision of Licensor, I Licenses ceases to parform its Maintenance obligations in accordance-
- herewith, Licensor may upon reasonable riotice terminate this License, and Licensee shall thereafter =~ -
= :remmthe.ﬁntmmandtheaquipmantmdpwfwmitanemwalandﬂestarmonobkguﬁomouthnedh-;-1 s

' pnramph?hemoﬁimmadlahbaﬂ.arsmhevmt. ‘ L

8. Bemowak Uponmaewmorwnerwmmaﬂmommme.mm”

- remove the Antenpa and the Bquipment and all improvements from the premises (the "Removal”) and
_ réstore the location to ite appearance and condition existing immediately before the installation of the

Antenna and the Equipment (the "Restoration”). The Removal and Restoration must be performed under-

g themmiﬁmofl&eﬂnmrnndﬁﬂ{ywmpletedm&hinth&ty(&ﬂ)dayn'n&utarmimtmnoftheﬂeeme Co

31 Lio Parties Lieemeamayaubconh'actanorv
‘wmtofthelnstaﬂaﬁnn.mintemnee RemovaLorRestomﬁonoftheAntennaandthequﬁpment "

Bhould any part of Licenses’s responsibilities hereunder be subcontracted, such subcontrantor shall be- -

times be independent contractors, and it is not the intent of Licensee crmcensurto create anytypeot

lease, emplnymant, agenday, partnerdup or joint venture relaﬁonship.

10, ot surane
Restoration ofthe Antmma and t.he Eq\ﬂpment shall be at Ticensse’s acle risk, cost and expense. Licensee
hereby indemnifies and agrees to defand and hold Iicenizor, and the Trust and the beneficiary there:.mder,

. Licensee's sols responsibility and shall comply with all of the terms, covenants and conditions herein as - :
- if sald subcontractor were incdluded in the term “Licenses®. Licensee and its subcontractors shall et all

sndtheirrespectm officers, directors, shareholders, partniers, beneficlaries, contractors, employees, agents - |

and afiifiates, harmless from any and all losses, claims, damages, suits, liabilities or expenses of any kind

or nature including reasonable attorney’s fees for the defense thereof ("Claima"), arlsing directly or -

(i) the Installation, Maintenance, Removal, Restoration ot aperation of the Antenna er the Bquipment;
(ifi) any breach or default on the part of Licensee in the performance of any covenant or agreement on the

- indirectli¥ Froni: () Licensee’s or its employee’s, agent’s, customer’s or contractor'a use of the premises; -

part of Licensee to be performed pursuant to the terma of this Agreement, or (iv) any act or negligence -

of Licensee, its employees, agents, customers; or contractors, in or about the premises. . In addition,

and waives all claims for damages of any kind or nature sustained by Licensee or its employees, agents,

- Licensee hereby teleasas Licensor and the Trust and the beneficlary thereunder and their respective
. officers, directors, shareholders, partners, beneficiaries, contractors, employees, agents and affiliates from

customers or contraetors arlsing directly or indirectly from the use of of actions on the premises Inclusive

-exgept when caused by the negligence of Licensor or the Trust and the beneficiary thereunder and thelr
respective officers, directors, shareholders, partners, beneficiaries, contractors, employees, agents and

»

" of the Installation, Maintensnce, Removal, Restoration or operation of the Antenha or the Equipment,

- affiiates. The covenants and agreemen!:s cuntained in this paragraph 10 shall survive the termination of
this Agreement. ‘ '




11-19-93 16:46 708 T06 7420

Vo Sl AMERI1TECH CELLU(Lug»é ENGINEERING-180@

[ 004

o4

ol : A

/18/93 10:26 3705 765 3708  CUSTENETWR SRVS @oos/012

CHI-GK].SB o

mmwmmmmmw”wmpmmammme
Licensor may suffer which may arfse out of, in connection with, or result from this Agreement. Such
{nsurance shall included: () commercial general Hability insurance covering property danage and liability
for perscnal injurics, Including death, along with contractual Bability coverage, with a fimit of net Jess than
One Million and 00/100 Dollars ($1,000,000,000) for each occurrence; and (i) workmans compensaticn
. insurencs, with Niinels statutory limits, covering employer’s liability, Such policies shall be secured from
an Insursnce cornpany with 8, Best rating or not less than an A10 which company must be ticensed to do
business In the State of Hlincis. Such policles shall include Licensor and Licensor (inclusive of the land
trust in which legal title to the premisea Is held and the benefiolary of sald land trust) as edditional named
1L Xermination:
(@ - Nmmmwmmmammmmmmmy,mm
evantot‘uﬁreorothm-mmltyorother!ossmd.asarmltthereofl&eenseeaAntanmerEqmpmeat
is in n stale of disrepair o Is inoperable, then and in such event Licensee shall either‘install & new

Antenoa or Equipment or repair the existing Antsana or Equipment within thirty (30) dnya'ofsuch event,
or thnlieme shall immediataly terminate.

()  IfLicensee fuils in any respect to perform any agreements, oovenant or obligation
in the license, then and in such event, the Licensor, after the continuance of any such faflure or default
for thirty (30) days’ after giving written notice thepeof to the Licensee, may terminate this Agreement or
-may (but this ehall not be deemed to impcse an obligation on the Licensor 6 to do) cure such failure or
default, on behalf of and at the expense of the Licensee.

(c}» I the Licensee’s Agreement is terminated for any reasen whatsoever, or if
Licensee ceases to operate the Antenna, or if the operation of the Antenna at the location is determined
in a judicial or administrative proceeding to be in violation of any law, rule or regulation, then and in such
event, the license shall be terminated ‘upon rensonahle advance notice to the Licensee.

@ By Licensee If the Premises are or bacome unaceeptable under Lmensee 's design
or engineering specifications for its Antenna Facmnea or the communications systeta to which the Antenna
Facilities belong, ,

""12. . Noties: Notice herewsider shall be in writing and eft'ected gither by persopal delivery or
by dapodting the same in an official U.B. mml recept.ncle a3 certified maill, return receipt requeated,

if to Licensee, to Chicago SMSA Limited Pm*hners , ofo Amerltech Mobile Communicatiofis, Inc.,
Ameritech Center Building, 2000 West Ameritech Centar Drive, Hoffman Bstates, Illinols 80195-6000
(Attre Vice-president-General Counsel and Manager, Real Estate & Zoning, Location Code 3720A), or such
other address as either party may from time to time designate. Any potice given under this Agreement
shall bein writing and deemed received when personal\v delivered or if mailed, three (8) days after placing
same in an office U.8, mail receptacle,

13,  Waiver = Therights and temedies of the parties hereunder and those provided by
law shall be construed as cumulative and no one of them is exclusive of any other right or remedy
hereunder or allowed by law, and shall be continuing rights, none of which shall be exhausted by teing
exercised on one or raore occasions. A waiver by elther party of any default, breach or failure of the other
shall not be construed as a continuing walver, or as a waiver of any subsaquent or different default, breach
or failure. In ease of a breach by either party of any covenant, agreement or undertaking, the other party

3

Gesor
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mmeptﬁwmtheparhyinm'eachanypaymentorpaymentshareundenﬂthoutwniﬁnganyr!ghza .
prwldedtbrhereinw:threspacttomsmhbrwh. o ,

A W Ltcmaemmmgnommmmeemﬁmmmpmmm
' mnsentuftheumm Aqyattamptedusi@mentnrmmmmmlaﬁonoﬁhispammphmubawld '
' aﬂdnonhmrlghhuponmthkdperm S o A

i 1. Mm-_f;m Themmswwmmmmmmmnmtbewtﬁmwg'
_"mwuorpmomlnabintyhmpeettowdthetammmmormﬁmufthlslicam The
- License shafl Jooli solely to the equity of Licensor or any successor in interest in the building and the rents, _
instien, and profits derived therefrom for the eatisfaction of the iemedies of Livenisee hersunder, Itis

_ _muhmnyagre:dﬂmtthhchmisnndshalibeemaideredmintegralpattnrthhmnem Such-.-
emnpationorpersomi lability is o.baolute and wlthoutaqymepﬂon whatsoever,

16 Iﬁﬁ ucemeacwenan:snottnwﬂ’erorpamihmlianofmechanheormaterh!men o

o orotherstobeplmadaga!nstthebuildmgineonnecﬂonmmme_ﬁntennaortheEqulpment. Ineaseuf'_. =
a . &nylien so attaching, Licsheee shall immediately causa it tobe S
o ~ released and removed of record or ghall aecureabond suﬂicianttocame(}lﬁcago'hﬂe lmurame Compmv,
1o endorae over such lien. , '

C 1 Micellaneon

' @ E’hiaAgreementcomﬁtutes the entueundernbuudmgcfthe purhan andaupersedes .
any prior written or orsl negotiations or undmtanﬂings. ,

. (h)" Itisthamtenﬁonoftheparﬁesheretuthattmmmeuhanbecommedand_- "
) enforeediuamor&azmemththelamofthe&aceofﬂnmis S

- @ Hanyprovmoftbisideenseiahaﬂ invalid or unenforceable, the remiatader of o
this Licem shan not be affested thereby, and eachi other prowsion of this ldoense shnll be valid and. -
enformbletnthe!‘ul!eatextentpermiﬁedbylnw B .

|
|
‘L - o - {d) Access - Lmensee and Licensee Y authanzed agents, employeea, contractole and L ’
| - represeqtatwes shall have twenty-four (24) hour access to Licensee’s space for the purpose of performing . -
| necessary repair and maintemnca funet:ons, Dnnng such access, Lxcensee shall cmpemto with Licansor s -
t sewrity Prantices ' o _ PR

(e) Intert‘erenca . Yicensor, its invitees, or agenhs shall makﬁ every attempt not to
interfere in Licepsee’s transmission. In the svent any such interferenee ocgurs, Hcensee has the rxght ta
terminate this Agrespent immediately withaut penalty.’ -

14§ Utﬂltles-ucemorwﬂlprmde for Incen.see 5 e, atucensar nexpenne,AC\erng

toa dedmr.ed cireult breaker end Licensor will pay all ongaiug utihty costs assucmted with power to that. _'
circuit breaker,

. (g) Title » Licensor wmants that it owns good and marketable title to t.he Premiae.s
« and that {¢ has full right, power, and authority to executs this Agreement; Licensor further warrants that

Licsmses shall have the quiet emoyment of the Promises during the term of thiz Agreement or moy renewal
“thereaf,
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LICENSER

Chicago SMBA Limited Partnership,
an flincis Limited Partnerahip,

by lta solo general partaer, -
Ameritech Mobile Phone Service of

Chicago, Inc., an Tiinols eorporatico
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PQPOWYGH ASSﬂGIATEE. I..TD. ) .
ANGHIYEOTS ' BH10 WEST ARYN MAWR
ENGCIXEENS . : CRIGASD, ILLINGI nosa1

FPLANNWNERS . T 242,800.5200 FAX 312.582.324%

ELBCTRICAL CONBUMPTION BY MICROCELL EQUIFPNENT (LMT)

110 ¥V % 1.5 AMPS = 165 WATTS PER HOUR
165 WATTS x 24 HOURS = 3960 WATTS PER DAY = 3.96 KILOWATTS

% .04493 PER KILOWATT IS COMMONWEALTH EDISON RATE FOR OFFICE
#ULLDINGS IN THE DOWNTOWN CHICAGO AREA {COMMERCIAL RATE). -

3.56 KILOWATTS X §.04493 = §.178 PER DAY
$.178 x 31 DAYS = §5.52 PER MONTH PLUS TAX
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DESCRIPTION OF THE PREMISES AND ANTENNA FACILITIES
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EXHIBITB

DESCRIPTION OF MODIFICATION AND
DEFICTION OF ADDITIONAL SPACE

issued on March 18, 2002 hy Madden & McMillan Architects; sheet numbers
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CHI-GK1380
ICENSE AGREEMENT

This Agreement, made and entered into da of this 2075 day of #ﬁmp , 1008, effective

 the /S dew of nm ¢, 1908 by end batwean THE HRY M AW FERLS O Bl

05" tal girons, € CHt ("Lieensor"),

ited Partnership (the "IJcenaee")

i Prrpose: Licensor hereby grants to Licensee, and Licensee hereby accepts, alicense
to (a) install, maintstn and operate for the term hereof, the antenna system (the "Antenna”) at the location
described on Exhibit "A" attached hereto, and {(b) install, meintain and operate the radio transmitting and
receiving equipment, and equipment relm.ing to cellular telephone communications (Equipment") at the
locations identified in Exhibit "BY attached hereto, in accordanice with the rollowhxg terms, covenanta and
.wmdiﬁons - .

2. Term: The term of this Agreement shall be one (1) year commencing upon the start of
installation of the Antenns Pacllity, This Agreement shall automatically renew unless one party notifies
the other of its Intention not to renew this Agreement at least ninety (90) dmys prior to the expiration of
the then current terrm. Each renewsl term shall be on the same terms and conditions as set forth herein
except that Rent shall be increased by an amount equal to three percent (8%) of the Rent paid the
preceding teran,

Licensee may terminate this Agreement immediately, without payment of any rent not yet
due following written notice to Licensor of Licensee's inability to securs, loss of, or fallure to satisly
necessary zoning, governmental appravals and/or radio engineering critesia for the use of the Premises as

contemplaied in this Agreement.

8 m Upon the Commencement Date, Licensee shall pay Licenaor, as rent, the annual
amsount of Two Thousand Four Hundred and 00/100 Dollars {$2,400.00) to be peid on the enniversary of
the commencement date, in advence to the Licensor af Licensor’s address specified in Paragraph 12 below,

4. mmﬂm Licensee, at its sole effort an& expense, will install, maintam and
operate the Antenna end the Equipment in complinsce with all laws, o fiesnces or regulations, federal,
state or local, applicable therete, and secure all licenses o ;f:amir:a ook e pecessary in connection with
this licerise or the Antenna and Equipment. Licenses will glvs T asup tizmely notics of any requirements,
whether governmental or otherwise, with which Licensor ‘must somply pertaining to the Antenna or the
Equipment, and Licensee will beer any cost attendant to such compliance. Licensee will have the ongoing

~ duty 1o assure that the operation of the Antenna or the Equipment continues fo be legal and that all

required permits and licenses are mwaintained and kept current. Should thée necessary govermmental or
other approvals, licenses or permits not be granted or after granted by withdrawn, canceled or terminated,

then this license will immediately terminate, and both parties will be relieved of any further obligation to

the other (with the exreption of Licensee’s obligations under paragrapha 7 and 9).

B. Taxes: Licensor hereby aelmowledges that the Antenna and Bquipment, irrespective of

.the {act that the same may be affixed or attached to the premises and otherwise by éperation of law would
become or could be deemed to become a part of the premises, shall not be nor be deemed to be a part of
the premises and shall af all times remain the sole and exclusive: personal property of the License.
Licensee will pay all pergonal property, excise ar ather taxes, assessmients and license fees relating to the
operation of the Equipmant or the Antenna and the income derived from the Antenna.
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8. m Theparﬁaaauticipatethatthaimbalhﬂonofthemunmandthe
Equipment at the locations sgreed upon may require structural alterations and utillty connections (the
*Installation”), Licensee will install the Antenna and the Equipment in & good and workmanlike manner
under the supervision of Licensor and pursuant to plans and specifications approved in advance by Licensor
in writing. Licensee shall not make anyaltmﬁmsoraddiﬁmstotlm&numaorthaﬂquipmentwithout
thepﬂorwrittenmuntoﬂimaee. .

(8 Maintenanes: Iémmeewiuprmdeeomptetemaintmmeandmpahsewimforthe
Antenna and the Equipment, pertaining to appearance, cleaning, parts and labor (whether or not the
defects are covered by manufacturer's warranties), with the objective of keeping the Antenna and the
BEquipment In good oparating order, condition and repair (the "Maintenance) all of which will be performed
under the supervislon of Licensor, If Licensee ceases to perform its Maintenance obligations in accordance
herewith, Licensor may upon reasonable notice terminate this License, and Licensee shall thereaftor
remove the Antenna and the Equipment and perform its Removal nnd Restoration cbligations outlined in
paragmph 7 hereof, immediately after such event.

8. Bemoval - - Uponthe e:qzh'a.tion or earlier tﬂ'mination of the Llcense, Llcensee shall
remove the Antenna and the Equipment and all improvements from the premises (the "Removal”) and
restore the Jocation to its appearance and condition existing immediately before the installation of the
Antenna and the Equipment (the *Restoration”). The Removal and Restoration must be performed under

the supervision of Licensor and fully completed within. thirty (30} days’ after termination of the license.

. Helati ; Parfjes Licensee may subconiract all or
any part. uf the Inst.allntmn. Maintenam&, Remova!, or Restnration of the Antenna and the Equipment,
Ehould any pert of Licensee’s responsibilities hereunder be subcontracted, such subcontractor shall be
Licensee's sole responsibility and shall comply with efl of the terms, covenants and conditions herein as
if said subcontractor wers included in the term "Ticensee”. Licensee and its subeontrectors shall at all
times be indspendent contractors, and i is not the intent of Licensee or Licensor to create any type of
lease, employment, agency, partnemhxp or joint venture relationship,

10, ¢ : s Themstaﬂaﬁmyhfaintemnoe,uperaﬁon,use,llemova’.md
Eestoration of the Antenna and the Equment thall ba at Licensee’s sole risk, cost and expense. Licensee
hereby indemnifies and egrees to defend and hold Iﬁcensor, and the Trust and the beneficiary thersunder,
and theirrespectwe officers, directars, shareholders, partners, beneficlaries, contrastors, employees, agents
and affiliates, harmless from any and all losses, claims, damages, suits, liabilities or expenses of any kind
or nature including reasonsble attorney’s fees for the defense thersof ("Claima"), arising directly or
indirectif Froni: (i) Licensee's or its employee’s, agent’s, customer’s or contractor's use of the premises;

(i) the Inetallation, Maintenance, Ramoval, Restoration or operation of the Antenna or the Bquipment;

(3ii) any breach or default on the part of Licensee in the performance of any covenant or agreement on the

part of Licensee to be performed pursuant to the terms of this Agresment; or (iv) any act or negligence

of Licenseq, ity employees, agents, ‘customers, or contractors, in or about the premises, In addition,

Licensee hereby releases Licensor and the Trust and the beneficiary thereunder end their respective

officers, directars, shareholders, partners, beneficiaries, contractors, emaployees, apgents and affilates from

and waives all claims for damages of any kind or nature sustained by Licensee or its emplayees, agents,
customers or contractors arlsing directly or indirectly from the use of or actions on the premises inclusive
of the Installation, Maintensnce, Removal, Restaration or operation of the Antentis or the Equipment,

-except when caused by the nepligenes of Licensor or the Trust and the benaficiary thereunder and thelr

respective officers, directors, shareholders, partoers, beneficiaries; contractors, emp!cyees, agents and

affiliates. The-covenants and agreements ‘contained in this pmragraph 10 shall survive the termination of
this Agreement, -

2708 765 3708 CUSTSNETYK SRVS @1004/012
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- if to Licensee, to Chicago BMSA Limited Partnershlp, c/o. Amentech Mobile Communicationis, Inc., -
Ameritéch Center Building, 2000 Weat Ameritech Center Drive, Hoffinan Estates, Illineis - 60195-8000 -

_ 7 o _ CHI-GKISBQ
waeashnﬂpurehnsemdmdn@swhhammeeuwﬂpmmuﬁmthemﬂmorhﬂm

- -Licensor may suffer which may arise out of, in connection with; or result from this Agreement. Buch
- insurance shall included: (i) comrmercial general Hability insurance covering property damage and Hability
© for personal injuries, including death, along with contractual Liability éoverage, with a imit of not less than
. One Milllcn and 00/100 Dollars ($1,000,000,000) for sach cceurrence; and (i) werkmans

compensation

. insurance, with Nlinols statutory limits, covering employer’s Hability. Such policies shall be secured from .

'mhnmameoompanywithunestmﬁngornutlmthananAmwhschmmmustbelmnaedtndo

' business In the State of Mlincls. Such policies shell include Licensor and Licensor {inclusive of the land .

truaﬁnwhichlegalﬁtletoﬁmpremineaisheldmdthebeaeﬂdaryofnaidhndh'ust)aaaddlﬂomlnamed
insured.

1. Termination:

"@005/012

“{8) Notwdthntandlngmyotharprmﬁmnfthiahgmementwthemntmry,inthe

 event f & fire or other casualty or other loss and, #s a result thereof Licensee'’s Antenna or Equipment

is in a state of disrepair or is inoperable, then aind in such event Licensee shall either‘install a new

Antenna or Equipment or repair the e:dsﬁng&ntenna or Equipment within thirty (30) days of auch evenl,

' Vorthelieensesha]l:mmed:atelyterminﬂe

_ () IfLicensee fuilsin any reapect to parfarm anv agreements, covenant or obhgation
" in the Kcense, then and in such event, the Licensor, after the continuance of any such failure or default
for thirty (80) days’ efter giving written notlee thereof to the Licensee, may terminate this Agréement or

-may (but this shall not be deemed to Impose an obligation on the Licensor g0 to do) cure such failure or

'da!'alﬂt. onbehalfof:mdatthe expenseofthe Licensee, -

(o) It' the Idnensee 3 Agreemem‘. ia termumted for any reason whatsoever, or if

Licemee ceases to operate the Antenna, or if the operation of the Antenna at the location is determined -
in a judicial or administrative proceeding to be in violation of any law, rule or regulation, then and in such
' event. the license ghall be terminated upon reasonable advance notice to the Licensee.

(d) By hcenaee if the Premises are or beeome unacceptabla under Licensee ) design

or engineenﬁg specifications for its Autenna Facllities or !:he commumications system to which the Antenna
: Fadlities belong , ,

BTN - Notice: Notice hereunder shall be in vn'iting and effected either ‘by personal dehve::y or .
by deposiﬁng the same in an officlal U.8. mail receptacle as certified mail, return receipt requested,
postage pald, addressed, ifto Licensor, ALr Rl b S5 e fRDLp ! s AT end

(Attr: Viee-president-General Counsel and Manager, Real Estate & Zoning, Location Code 872BA), or such -

__other address as either party may from time to time designate, Any notice givén under this Agreerment
shall be in writing end deemed received when personally delivered or if mai!ed, three (3) days after placing
same in an office 1.8, maﬂreeeptacle o

: 13. Waiver: The rights and remedias of the parties hereunder and those provided by
~ law shall be construed as cumulative and no one of them is exclugive of any other right or remedy
- hergunder or allowed by law, and shall be continuing rights, none of which shall be exhausted by being -

exercised on one or more occasions. A waiver by either party of any default, breach or failure of the other
-shall not be construed ns a continuing walver, or as a waiver of sny subsequent or different default, breach

c#ﬁd,
=

or failure. 'In case of a breach by either party of any cavenant, agreement or undertaking, the other party .

3

toaboz—
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" may acoept from the party in breach sty payment of paymenta hereunder mthout wnivingany right.a .
: prowdedfurheweinmthrespmuanymhbrmh. .

. 14, Assignment  Licenice: notaaﬁgnwumarermmcemwimouzmpﬁmwmm.
consent of the Licensor, Any attampted asaignment or transfer in violation of this paragraph shall bevoid

: -aﬁdeonibrmrlghtnuponanytlﬂrdpemn.

“16. M_M Thaneensororamrmceesmrlnintematahanmtbembjeetto
‘ recoursaorpersona!ﬂabﬂitylnmpecttoanyoﬂhet.armu,menantsormdiﬁmofthhﬁcem The

- License shaft look solely to the equity of Licensor or any successor in interest in the building und the rents,

- iasues, and profits derived therefrom for the satisfastion of the remedies of Licerisee hereunder, It is

' mutuallyapeedthatthhchusaismdshanbaconsidaradmmmyalpaﬁofthhmem Sm:h

em:lpation of personal lability is absolute and without any exceplion whatscever. o

16. m Licensea covenants. not to suffer or penuit any fien of meehan&cs or mater!almen

0471693  10:27 @708 788 5708 . - CUSTSNETWK SRYS . - @0o0s/012

 or others to be placed againat the bullding in conneetion with the Antenna or the Eqmpment. Ineaseof -

any lien 6o attaching, Licensee shall immediately cause # to be

releaseéd and removed of record or shall secure a bond sufficlent to cause Ctﬂeago Title Insm'ance Compan,y

to endom aver such: len.

17. lﬁmelhm '

@ This Agreement cansﬁtutasthe entire underltandingo!‘the parbieanndsupersedea L

 any prIur vmtten or oral negotiations or underat.andmgs

. enfoteed in ascordance with the laws of the State of Tliacs.

() Ttis the intention of the parties hereto that this Iacema shall be constmed and

«© If any provision of this I..iceuse is held mvalid or unenforceahle the remainder of -
ﬂ:us License shall not be affssted thereby, and each other prowsion of this License shall be valid and .

enfnrceable to the fullest extent permitted by hw. -

(). Access - Licensee and Licensee s authorized agents, employees, contractors and

representatwas shall have twenty-four (24) hour access to Licensee’s space for the purpose of performing

necessary repair and maintenance functions, During auch ecness, Licensee ghall cwpemte wit«h Licensor's

sw:rlty Praaﬁces

(@ Interferenea » Licénaor, ity mviteel, or agents ghall make every attempt not to

interfere in Licensee's transmission. In the event any such interference occum, Licensee has th.e rightto - '

‘terminate this Agresment immesiiately without penalty,

(3] Utilities - Licensor will provide f‘or Lwenaee 's use, at Licensor’s. expense, ACwirlng
toa dedicated circuit breaker and Licensor will pay all ongoing utilit.y costs associated with power to that -

- clreuit bremr

@  Title. Licensor warrants that it owns good and marketable title to the Premisea' :

and that it has full right, power, and authority to execute this Apreement; Licensor further warrants that

- Licenses shall have the guiet emoyment of the Premises durmg the term of this Agreement ur any renewal . -

7 t.herenf
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DATED a5 of the date firat set forth above.

LICENSOR

.. AMERI TECH CELLUL -2+ ENGINEERING-18@ . dees

N
CUSTENET#K SRVS @oo7/012

CHI-GK1380

LICENSER

Chirage SMSA Limited Partnerahip,

an [linols Limited Partnership,

by its sole general pariney, -

 Ameritech Mobile Phone Service of
Chicago, Ins., an Illinols corporation
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POPOWYGH ASSDOIATEE LTD.

ARGHIYROTS 4819 WEST RAYN MAWR

go12/012

ENGINEENS ' GHICASO, ILLINOIS 20531

PLANNLRS® o ’ 312.603.5200 FAX 312.693,324)

- BLECTRICAL GOHBW:QN BY MICROCELL EQUIFPMENT (LMT)

116 V x 1.5 AMPE = 165 WAT'I‘S PER HOUR
165 WATTS x 24 HOURS = 3960 WATTS PER DAY = 3,96 KILOWATTS

% ,04493 PER KII.-OWAT‘I‘ I8 COMMONWEALTH EDISON RATE FOR OFFICE
#ULLDINGS IN THE DOWNTOWN CHICAGO AREA '(CONMERCIAL RATE). -

3,96 KILOWATTS x $,04493 = $.178 PER DAY
$.178 x 31 DAYS = $5.52 PER MONTH PLUS TAX
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City, State Zip :

Comments:

6/22/12 CR Madison Management, LLC 2:18 pm
‘User: MANAGER Oceupant Ledger ' Page: 280
Unit Reference Number : 1105-ROOF Occupant Type : Currant
. Property Name : 105 West Madison iD: 153270000024
D | m————————— e e e e e e e e e e e T e o o o e ot sl o |
' Company Name t Chicago SMSA Limited Partnersh Phone Number (773) 395 8800
. Address 1 : 105 West Madison Unit Numbexr : Roof
! Address 2 : Roof

Chicago, IL 60602

D/B/A Nane Verizon Wireles
Open Items 0.00
Open Credits -~ 0.00

B S O s o o o e T o e A I R TR O
Current Balance : = 0.00
Contact : Jennifer Robbins Percentage Lease : No
Security Deposit : 0.00 Percantage 0.00
Other Deposit : .00 Base Sales Amount 0.00
Square Feet (GLA): 0 Billing Month N
Usable Sqg. FE. o Annual Sales 0.00
Gross 8q. Ft. ]
Prorata Sq. Ft. 0
Parking Information : None
Number of Reserved Parking Spaces : 0
Storage Space n
| s e e e e |

ot o o e [ Bill To ]=~wr=ascwmmmm— +

Effective Date : 3/01/10 | Verizon Wireless |
Expiration Date : 2/28/15 | Attn: Network Real Estate Dept |
Move-In Date 5/01/93 ] 180 Washington Valley Road |
Move-Out Date | Bedminster, NJ 07921 |
Option Date e 0 e e ki TR 44 o e o dalalel
Lease Term : 5 ¥eaxrsg =000 @ memmm——— Commission Info -—=-=w=-
Lease Type : Z2nd Amend Standard n
Bage Year + 0 , Amount 0.00
Bagse Year Rent 0.00 Agent :
2 e e s e s e i i e s 3 1 b o | Conoession Information [ e e o e i i e et e e +
| Term ) Amount i
] Free Rent i n 0 0.00 }
| Lease Buyout i n 0 0.00 }
| Moving Expenses : n : 0.00 |
| Other :n 0.00 |
| === Tenant Improvement Allowances --- }
| Standard Allowance Per S.F. : 0.00 |
| Bxcess Allowance Per 8.F. : 0.00 |
I ' |
I I
| |




6/22/12 CR Madison Managemsnt, LLC 2:18 pm
 User: MANAGER Ocoupant Ledger Page: 281
e e e e e —m——— +

5.1.C. Codae : ANT Antenna License
Business Class : ANT Antenna Use

National Tentant ID

Insurance Certificate : y Cert. Bxpires : 6/30/06
[ oo e o e e B o e |
Late Fee : Guarantor #2 Amount
Federal ID / 8SN : Guarantor #2 Expires :
Pro-rata Share~Other : N/A Comments :
Pro-rata Share-Taxes @ N/A Lse Deocument Date s 1/21/10
Ste Accept Signed Dt : N/A Security Deposit : 0.00
Guarantor #1 Name : No

LOC Amount : None
L.OC Expiration :
Pro-rata Share-CAM

Guarantor #1 Amocunt
Guarantor ¥l Expires :
Comments :
Guarantor #2 Name

L
M

Account Status : O.K. Number of NSF Checks : 0
Date of Last NSF Check :

Amount of Last NSF Check : 0.00

J




6/22/12 ' CR Madison Management, LLC : 2:18 pm
User: MANAGER Occupant Ledger Page: 282
Unit Reference Number : 1105-ROOF Occupant Type :; Current

Charge Schedule

g, kil mam s e AN I o e N il e BN M S St M ko ko e o D v L T el A e rvm vt e A AL B B EEEAR il GRA e GO e s et e e T P M M) e e Farw e B g e 0 et e b

Charge Charge Charge Start Stop Charge
Code Description Frequency Date Date Amount
ANT Antenna Income A 5/01/93 5/31/93 2,400.00
ANT Antenna Income A 5/01/94 5/31/94 2,472.00
ANT Antenna Income A 5/01/95 5/31L/95 2,546.16
ANT Antenna Income A 5/01/96 5/31/96 2,622.54
ANT Antenna Income ;- 5/01/97 5/31/97 2,701.22
ANT Antenna Income A 5/01/98 5/31/98 2,782.26
ANT = Antenna Income A 5/01/99 5/31/9% 2,865.73
ANT Antenna Income a 5/01/00 5/31/00 2,951.70
ANT Antenna Income b\ 5/01/01 5/31/01 3,040.25
ANT Antenna Income M 5/01/02 4/30/03 1,000.00
ANT Antenna Income M 5/01/03 4/30/04 1,030.00
ANT Antenna Income M 5/01/04 4/30/05 1,060.90
ANT Antenna Income M 5/01/05 4/30/06 1,092.73
ANT Antenna Income M 5/01/06 4/30/07 1,125.51
ANT Antenna Income M 5/01/07 4/30/08 1,159,27
ANT Antenna Income M 5/01/08 4/30/09 - 1,194.04
ANT Antenna Income M 5/01/09 2/28/10 1,229.86
ANT Antenna Income M 3/01/10 2/28/15 Z2,139.56




CR Madison Management, LEC

6/22/12 2:18 pm
Uszsar: MANAGER Occupant Ledger Page: 283
“ Lease Options
? Option Notice Notice  Option Option Cption on Square
; Type Start End Bagin End Unit # Faet
renewal 11/30/14 12/01/14 3/01/15 2/28/20 1105-roof 0.00
4 auto renewals for 5 year terms w/15% increase
per renewal term. Either party may terminate w/90 day
prior nte (lst by 11/30/14) _
Rate per Sg. Ft. : 0.00 Rate per Mth. : 0.00 Year: 0.00
Chronological History
Date Code Description Amount Balance
6/01/10 ANT Antenna Income 2,139.86 1,384.03
6/21/10 ANT Pymt. Batch 510 Check 1826865 {(1,266.77) 117.26
7/01/10 ANT Antenna Income 2,139.56 2,256.82
7/22/10 ANT Pymt. Batch 581 Check 1554036 {(1,266.77) 990,05
§/01/10 ANT Antenna Income 2,139.56 3,129.61
8/26/10 ANT Pymt. Bateh 660 Check 1981495 (1,266.77) 1,862.84
9/01/10 ANT Antenna Income 2,139.56 4,002.40
9/23/10 aANT Pymt. Batch 735 Check 2010228 (1,266.77) 2,735.63
10/01/10 ANT Antenna Income 2,139 .56 4,875.19
10/04/10 ANT Antenna Income-bal 2,069.29 6,944 .48
10/04/10 ANT Pymt. Batch 773 Check 2029899 - (7,965.81) (1,021.33)
j 10/28/10 ANT Pymit. Batch 823 Check 2039733 {2,139.586) (3,160.89)
i 11/01/10 ANT Antenna Income 2,139.56 (1,021.33)
| 11/23/10 ANT Pymt., Batch 892 Check 2065394 (2,139.56) {3,160.89)
; 12/01/10 ANT Antenna Income. 2,139.56 (1,021.33)
! 12/27/10 ANT Pymt. Batch 984 Check 2093076 (2,139.56) {3,160,88)
! 1/01/11 ANT Antenna Income 2,139.56 (1,021.33)
1/24/11 ANT Pymt. Batch 072 Check 2120177 (2,139.56) (3,160,89)
2/01/11 ANT  Antenna Income 2,139.56 (1,021.33)
2/24/11 ANT Pymt. Batch 172 Check 2149054 {2,139.56) (3,160.89)
3/01/11 ANT Antenna Income 2,139.56 (1,021.33)
3/29/11 ANT Pymt. Batch 278 Check 2175885 {(2,139.56) {3,160.89)
4/01/11 ANT  Antenna Incone 2,139.56 (1,021.33)
4/28/11 ANT Pymt. Batch 337 Check 2201176 {2,139.56) (3,160.89)
5/01/11 ANT Antenna Income 2,139.56 (1,021.33)
5/23/11 ANT Pymt. Batch 429 Check 2227762 (2,139.56) (3,160.89)
6/01/11 ANT Antenna Income 2,139.56 (1,021,33)
6/28/11 ANT Pymt. Batch 529 Check 2253313 (2,139.56) (3,160,89)
7/01/11 ANT Antenna Income 2,139.56 (1,021..33)
7/25%/11 ANT Pymt. Batch 622 Check 2279364 {2,139.56) (3,160.89)
8/01/11 ANT Antenna Income 2,139.56 (1,021.33)
8/24/11 ANT Pymt. Batch 715 Check 2304712 (2,139.56) {(3,160.89)
9/01/11 ANT Antenna Income 2,139,586 {1,021.33})

‘
:
:
i
i
I
i
i
i
I
i




6/22/12 CR Madison Management, LLC 2:18 pm
TUger: MANAGER Occupant Ledger Pagae: 284
Chronological History
Date Code besaription Amount Balance
9/22/11 ANT Pymt. Batch 811 Check 2331139 (2,139.586) {(3,160.89)
10/01/11 ANT  Antenna Income 2,139.56 {1,021.33)
10/25/11 ANT Pymt. Batch 906 Check 2357316 (2,139.56) (3,160.89)
11/01/11 ANT Antenna Income 2,139.56 (1,021.33)
11/21/11 ANT Pymt. Batch 992 Check 2381686 {2,139.56) (3,160.89)
12/01/11 ANT Antenna Income 2,139.56 {1,021.33)
12/21/11 aNT  Pymt. Batch 082 Check 2407650 (2,139.56) (3,160.89)
1/01/12 ANT Antenna Income ) 2,139.56 (1,021.33)
1/23/12 ANT Pymt. Batch 190 Check 24319989 (2,139.586) (3,160.89)
2/01/12 ANT Antenna Income 2,139.56 (1,021.33)
2/24/12 ANT  Pymt. Batch 274 Check 2456872 (2,139.5¢6) {3,160.89)
3/01/12 ANT BAntenna Income 2,139.56 (1,021.33)
3/22/12 mnT Pymt. Batch 369 Check 2481311 (2,139.586) (3,160.89)
4/01/12 ANT Antenna Income 2,139.56 {(1,021.33)
4/25/12 ANT Pymt. Batch 465 Check 2505550 (2,139.56) (3,160.89)
5/01/12 ANT Antenna Income 2,139.56 (1,021.33)
5/22/12 ANT Pymt. Batch 548 Check 2529690 {2,139.56) (3,160.89)
6/01/12 ANT Antenna Income 2,139.58 (1,021.33)




Verizon Wireless

1515 Woadfield Rd.
: Schaumburg, IL 60173
August 16, 2010 :
Theresa Slovick
105 West Madison
Chicago, 1L 60602

Re:  Rent Commencement for Verizon Wireless’ site located at 105 West Madison, Chicago,
[Hinois '

Dear Ms. Slovick:

Per our Building and Rooftop Lease Agreement dated July 9, 2010, this letter is simply to
acknowledge the lease commencement and rent date.

Paragraph 2 of the Amendment to the Building and Rooftop Agreement states that the Agreement
shall commence on the 1* day of the month following the commencement of the installation of
the new equipment, Licensor and Licesee acknowledge and agree that initial rent payment(s)
shall not actually be sent by Ficensee until thirty (30) days after a written acknowlegement
confirming the Commencment Date. Ploase have this letter signed in the area indicated below to
acknowledge that the rent commencement of our Agreement is February 1, 2010.

Upon receipt of this signed letter, Verizon Wireless will complete the check issuance process. If
you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at 847-344-1776. Thank you.

Regards,

Jennifer Robins
Agreed and Acknowledged:

CR Madison, LL.C

By: (/Wi% 8110

Theresa Slovick




EFICE BUILDING LEASE EXTRACT
DEEICE :

¢ », C
PROPERTY CODE: 1108 TENANT CODE; 11056-ROOF PREPARED BY: Therasa Slovick
PROPERTY - NAME: 106 West Madison EXTRACT DATE: 2/212010
TEMANT INFORMATICN
Tenant / Assignee: * Chigego SMSA Limited Partnership Unlt 1106-RODF
: . Square Feet D
DBA / Assignor: D/B/A Verizon Wirelase Movs In Date 57171993
{Billing Name} X Varizon Wireless DPocument Date 1721/2010
Address: Attn: Natwork Real Bstata Dept. . Commencement Date 3/1/2010
180 Washington Valley Road ) Expiratlon Data. 212812016
Bedminster, New Jersey 07821 Term 5 YEAFR3
Soec Deposit Req. 40,00
- Contact No, for rent: (808) 206-4378
Telephones = .
Offlea . {868) 862-4404 Home
Fax NA ’
QTHER INFOEMATION
Prorata Other . Nans Base Yr. Other None
Prorata Tax MNane Base YT - Tax MNone
TYPE OF LEASE: New Lease _ Renewal X Expansion Relocation Starage
- Tarmination Other
Notes: NO P/R EXP; MO RENT PYMTS; AUTC 5 YR RN UNLESS EITHER PARTY TERMIN W/90 DAY PRIOR NTC TO
EXP; RN RENT INC @ 15% EA. 5 YR RN; UPON TERM OF AGREEMENT TNT TO REMOVE EQUIP FR PROP W/l 30 DAYS
AFTER TERMINATION.
Federal D, # NA SIC Coda: ANT
Last Renewal 3/1/2010 . Buisnass Class: ANT
LANDLORD'S. COSTS:
Iznprovements: PGE I Allowance 0,00 0.00
Tenant Gontribution 0.00 . 0.00
Space Planning 0.00 ] 0.00
Commissions: Outslde Broker 0.00 0.00

Commissions: Internal Broker 0.00 0.00
Other: Lease Buyout :

Qther: Moving Allowance

Other: (Amount) . 0.00 0.00
Other: (Dascription) -
Deferred Allowance [Amount}

Deferred Allowance (Date}

OPTIONS: Yes X No
Type Location  Sq.Ft. Term ‘Rato Nto. Date Exp. Date Commants e
CANCEL ROOF 0 $1/30/2014 Auto RN ualess either parly term w/B0 days prior
wdition nic 10 expiration date,
BUARANTORS: Yos Mo X

Name Amount Expliration Gomments




* 1

CHARGES

AGTUAL

BUDGET

3/1/10 2/28/16 2,138.56 25,674.72

NA 1,230,00 16,063.00

NA

TRANCODE: EOT - OPERATING COSTS
Actug] Budget
Billing: MO SAF

Pre Bill’Current ‘ N\ N

1at Eflling N\ Ay

Square Feet N N\

Is there esc. rec.? N\ N

Escal. Method N N

Base Year N\ N

Stop N N

_EOT - Blling Rate Maintenance
From Thru

Monthly
Amount

Cap \ \

Dividend . N N

Effective Date \

Review Method : . N\

Biling:t MQSAF

Pre-Bill i 5

1st Bllling \ N

Monthly
Amount

Square Fest N N

1s there esc. rec.? N N

Escal. Method N N

Base Year 3\ N

Stop N N

Cap kY N\

Dividend N N

Effective Date N

Review Methad N




BURGET ASSUMPTIQNS:

The 2010 Budgat assumed the license agreement for the roof weuld renew @ a 3% increase for a term of 1 year. The budgst

- L

assumed no Leasing Commlsglon would be raguired in RM transaction, :

Budget Analysls: Per sq

uare fcot rates)

MOQ/YR

Yr. 1

¥r, 2

Yr. 3

Yr. 8

Yr. 8 Yr. 10

Lease

na

Budget

na

LCOMMISSION CALCGULATIONS:

Amaunt

Outside Broker
% Commission

Internal Broker
c el

Yr.

25,674.72

Yr.

25,674.72

Yr.

25,674.72

Yr.

25,674.72

Yr.

25,674.72

Yr.

¥r.

0| ~if | én| ] 0l b wa

¥r.

Yr. 9

¥r. 10

Total

128,373.60

Pay Internal Broker

Pay OSB

08B Company
05  Broker
Other - Broker

CRM Property Mar.

LR

EIE

*

Lagal

Management
Accounting
Construction

C

BUDGET AGTUAL
0.00 0,00

0.00

PAID

0.00 0.00

Nonz

Nona

Norng

Theresa

Slovick

Approved By

Dredit nformation
Manny Rafidia "Owner"

Date

Signed on #/21/10

Lender Approval

Signed on 121710

L I N N T N T I N T I O O A L N N B I

LEASE EXTRACT APPROMED BY:

DATE: Tenant Name:

Tenant Code:

Froperty Name:

* Praperty Code:

FOROR R K KRB R RO OR KR OF R K XX F R EE F A ¥

Verlzon Wirslsss

1105-roof

105 West Madison

11086




~,
i

ADDI chNAL NOTES/TICKLER INFOR JIQN

Misceflaneous Notes & Special Provistons:
{i.a., Additional Notlce, Options, Other Charges & Perfinent Information)

DESCRIPTION - : DATE SHORT DESCRIPTION

* Antenna #1 located on the extarlor portion of the 2nd floor on the Nerth East cornet of the praperty (existing). -

* Antenna #2 located on the East cornar of the elevator penthouss located on the roof of the property; coaxial

cable ran from the basement to the roof along the West slsvation, along the fire escape, of the property. {installed ;
in 4/02), . i

* Equipment alsa logated in the sub-basement (see drawlings).

* Renta) payments ara to ba made monthly rather than annually, sffective the data of the last RN {5/02).

.

* The term of this agreement will RN automatically unless sithar party notifigs the other of the intent to

‘ terminate agreement with (90) days notice prior to expiraticn {(by 1/31/07). |

* Each RN term will have a 3% rant increass.

* Removal of the antennas and equipment shall be complsted within 30 days after termination of the

agraameant.

2nd Amendment Motes:
Add'l equip ie: 1 antenna (next to existing), 1 line of 7/8" coax, 1 backup battary cabinet {boiler |
rm) and 1 RRH, transmission lines, equip cabinets (boller tm next to existing equipl.

New lease term of 5 yrs @ increased rent for B yrs, auto 5 yr RN @ a 15% per RN petiod inc




Y e ee (()FEIQE_BUJLDM_LEAS.E_EXIBAQI o
oot (W,
PRGPERTY CODE: 1108 TENANT CODE; 1105-roof PHEPARED BY: Theresa Slovick
PROPERTY NAME: 105 West Madlson EXTRACT DATE: 3/28/2006
TENANT (NFORMATICHN
Tanant / Assignee: Chicago SMSA Limitad Partnarship Unit 1105-roof
Srjuara Feat 0
DBA / Assignor: D{B/A Verizon Wirelass Move In Date b/1/1603
{Billing Mamel Verizon Wiroless Document Date 3722/2002
Address: Atin: Natwork Real Estate Dopt. Ce I ant Date 5/1/2008
180 Washington Valley Road Explration Dats 4130/2007
Bedminstar, New Jarsay 07921 Term 12 Maonths
Sac Daposlk Req, $0.00
Contact No, for rent: {908) 306-4378 .
Telephones
Office (866] 862-4404 Home
Fax NA
OTHER INFORMATION
Prorata Qther Nans Base Yr. Other Nofea
Prorata Tax Nane Base YT - Tax None
TYPE DF LEASE: New lLease Renewal X Expansion Relocation - Storage
Terminatien Other
Notes: NO P{R EXP; MO RENT PYMTS; AUTO 1 YR RN UNLESS EITHER PARTY TERMIN W/90 DAY PRIGR NTG TO
EXP; RN RENT INC @ 3% EA. RN; UPON TERM OF AGREEMENT TNT TO REMOVE EQUIPT FR PROP W/ 30 DAYS
AFTER TERMINATION.
Federal 1D, # NA SIC Code: ANT
Last Ranewsl 57172008 Buisness Glass: ANT
LAMD.ORD'S COSTS;
] Estimate Budget
Improvements: PCE f Allowance Q.00 0,00
Tanant Contribution 0.00 0.00
Space Planning . 0.00 0.00
Commissions: Outside Broker 0.00 0,00
Commissions: I[nternal Broker Q.00 0.00
Other: Lease Buyout
Other: Moving Allowance
Other: [Amount) 0,00 0.00
Other: [Descyiption}
Dofarred Allowance {Amount)
Deferred Allowance {Data}
DPTIONS: Yos X No
Type Locatlon  Sq.Ft. Term Rate Ntz. Date Exp. Date Comments
CANCEL ROOF 0 173112007 Auto AN unless either porty tsrm wi90 days prior
written nte to expiration date.
QUARANTORS: Yos No X

Name Amount Expiration

Comments




CHARGES™ £y

TRANCODE: RNT - BASE HENT e
ACTUAL

i

o

BUDGET

Erom Io | Monthly Annunlly
5/1/06 4{30/07 1,126.61 13,606.12

NA

Monthly
1,126,51

Annually
13,606.12

50, FT.

NA

TRANCODE: EOT - OPERATING COSTS
Actual Budget
Biling: MQ S AF

Pre Bill/Current N N\

15t Billing N N

Square Feet \ N\

Is there esc. rac.? 5\ N\

Escal. Method N \

Base Year N\ N\

From

Thru

Monthly
Amourt

Cap

Stop N N
N
Y

Dividend

Effective Date i \

Review Method - \ \

IRANCOPRE: ETA - REAL ESTATE TAXES
Actual Budget
Billing: MOQSAF

Pro-Bill 5\ \

1st Billing

From

Thiu

Maonthly
Amount

Is there asc. rec.?

AN
Square Feat N N
AN
A}

Escal. Method

Base Year

AN
Stop 1 : N
: Y

Cap

Dividend \ N\

Effsctive Date N N

Review Method N N

|
i
|




BUDGET ASSUMPTIONS:
The 2006 Budgat assumed the license agreament for the roof would renaw @ a 3% Increasa for a term of 1 year. The budget

)

‘/’—",
®

assumed no Leasing Commilssion would be required in RN transéction.

Budgat Analysis: [Per sq

uare foot rates)

MO/YR Yr. 1

Yr. 2

¥r. 3 ¥r. & Yr. 6 Yr. 6

Yr, 7

V. 8 ¥r. 0 ¥r. 10

lease 3% inc

Budget 3% Inc

COMIMISSION CALCULATIONS:

Amount

Cutside Broker
% Coromission

Internal Broker
Commission

Yr. 1

13,508.12

Yr. 2

0.00

Yr. 3

0.00

Yr. 4

0.00

¥r, &

0.00

Yr. 8

¥Yr. 7

Yr, 8

¥r. 8

¥r, 10

Tatal

13,608.12

0.00

Pay Internal Broker
Fay OSB

0SB Company
03 Broker

Other - Byoker
GRM Froperty Mur,

AFPPROVALS;

BUDGET
0.00

ACTUAL
0.00

0.00

PAID

0.00

0.00

None

None

Nene

Tharasa Slovick

Approvad By

Date

Credit Jnformation
Manny Rafidia "Owner”

Par Amendment Auto Renewal 5/1/06

Lender Approval

EoR R o8 ¥ K F F ¥ E KRR R E KX EER R F

5 LEASE EXTRACT APPROVED BY: DATE:
*
k '} " [? *
- i o 045 *
M@u&é ﬁe&m .

B4 & % % F & & B3R E R KR EE N XS R KRR N *

*
*

* Management
* Acgounting
* Censtruction

* Legal
*

Per Amendment Auto Renewal 5/1/06

Tenant Name:

Tenant Code:

Praperty Namo:

Property Cods:

Varizon Wireleas

1105-raof

106 West Madlson

1105




Miscellansous Notes & Special Provisions:
{i.e.. Additionat Notice, Opilons, Other Chargas & Pertinent Information)

DESCRIPTION DATE : SHORT DESCRIPTION

* Antanna #1 located on the exterior portion of the 2nd fleor on the Narth East corner of the property (existing).

* Antenna #2 locatad on the East carner of the elevator panthouss locatad on tha roof of the property; coaxial

cable ran from the basement to tha roof along the West elavation, along the fire escapa, of the property. (Instalied

in 4/02}.

* Equipment also located in the sub-hasement {see drawings)},

* Rental payments are to be made monthly rather than annually, sffective the date of the last BN (6/02}.

* The term of this agresment will RN automatically unless either party notifies the uther of the intent to

tarminate agreement with (90) days notice pricr to expiration (by 1/31/07).

* Each RN tarm will hava a 3% rent incraase.

* Removal of the antennas and equipment shall ba completed within 30 days after termination of the

agreament.




OFFIG LEASE EXTRACT ’
i 7
b '\_J_,'
PROPERTY CODE: 1108 TENANT CODE: 11086-roof PREPARED BY: Theresa Slovick
PROPERTY NAME: 106 West Madison EXTRACT DATE: 3/23/2005
TENANT INFORMATIOQN
Tenant / Assighes: Chleage SMSA Limited Partnership Unit 1108-roof
Square Feet 0

DBA / Assignar: D/B/A Verizon Wireless Move In Date 5/1/1903
{Billing Name] Verizon Wireloss Document Date 312242002
Address: Attn: Network Real Estate Dapt. Commencement Date 5/1/2008

180 Washington Vallsy Road Explration Date 4/30/2008

Bedminster, New Jersey 07921 Term 12 Months

Sec Deposit Req. 50060

Contact Na, for rant: {908) 306-4378

Telephones
Offlce ) (856) 862-4404 Homs
Fax NA
OTHER INFORMATION .
Prorata Other None Base Yr. Other Nana
Prorata Tax None ) Base ¥r - Tax None
TYPE OF LEASE: New Lease Renewal X Expansicn Relocation Starage
i Termination Qther
Notes: NQ P/R EXP; MO RENT PYMTS; AUTO 1 YR RN UNLESS EITHER FARTY TERMIN W/90 DAY PRIOR NTC TO
EXP; RN RENT INC @ 3% EA. RN; UPQN TERM OF AGREEMENT TNT TO REMOVE EQUIPT FR PROP W/l 30 DAYS
AFTER TERMINATION.
Federal 1D, # NA SIC Cade: ANT
Last Renewal 6/1/200% Buisness Class: ANT
LANDLORD'S COSTS:
Estimatn Budget
Improvements: PCE / Allewance 0.00 0.00
Tenant Contribution 0.00 (.00
Space Planning 0.00 0.00
Commissions: Qutside Broker 0.00 0.00
Commlsslons: Internal Brolcer 0.00 R
Other: Lease Buyout
Other: Moving Allowance
Other: {Amount) 0.00 0.00
Other: {Description)
Peferred Allowance [Amount)
Defarred Allowance [Date)
OPTIONS: Yas X No
Type Location Sq,Ft. Term Rate Ntc. Date Exp. Date Comments
CANCEL ROOF Q 1/31/2008 Auto RN unless aithar paty term w30 days prior
written ntc to oxpiration data.

GUARANTORS: Yes No X

Name Amount Expiratlon

Comments




. .

CHARGES
TRANCODE: RNT - BASE RENT

;

ACTUAL

(s

BUDGET

Eram Ta | Wonhly
6/1/06 4/30/08 1,002.73

Aonually
13,112,76

NA 1,092.73

13,112,786

NA

Erom .IQ- ﬂll!__ﬁ_

Annually

TRANCQRE: EQT - OPERATING COSTS

Billing: MO S AF

Pra Bill’Current N\

1st Billing \

Square Feet 3

1s thare psc. rac,? N

Escal. Method N

Basa Year \

Stop N

Monthly
Amount

Cap \

Dividend \

Effective Date

Review Method

TRANCODE: ETA - REAL ESTATE TAXES

Blling: MO S AF

Budget

Pre-Blll \

1st Billing \

ETA - Biling Rate Mahmonange

From Thru

Date Date

Manthly
Amournt

Square Feet \

Is there esc. rec.? N

Escal, Method Y

Base Yaar \

Stop N

Cap N\

Dividend N

Effective Date

Review Method




BUDGET ASSUMPTIONS:
The 2005 Budget assumad the licansa agreement for the roof would renew @ a 3% Increase for a term of 1 year. The budget -

assumed no Leasing Commission would be required in RN transaotion.

Budget Analysis: {Per 5

uare foot ratas)

MO/YR Yr. 1 Yr. 2 Yr.3 Ye. 4 Y15 Y. 6 Ye. 7 Yr. 8 ¥r. 9 ¥r. 10
Lense 3% Ine
Budget 3% inc
COMMISSION CALCULATIONS:
Qutside Broker Internal Brokar
Amount % Commlssicn Commlsslon
¥r. 1 13,112,786
¥r. 2 0.00
Yr. 3 0,00
Ye. 4 .00
Yr. B 0,00
Yr. B
Yr. 7
Yr. 8
Yr. 9
Yr. 10
Total 13,112,78 0.00 0.00
BUDGET ACTUAL PAID
Pay Internal Broker 0.00 0.00
Pay 0SB .00 0,00
DSB Company Mone
QS Broker Mone
Other - Broker None
GRM Property Mgr. Theresa Slovick
APPROVALS:
Credii Information
Approved By Manny Rafidla "Owner"
Date Per Amendment Auts Renewal 5/1/05
Lendar Approval Per Amendment Auto Renewal 5/1/06
® * B R OE X X E ¥ ¥ # ¥ # F ¥ ¥ F ¥ ¥ 4 K ¥ ¥ F ¥ F ¥
* LEASE EXTHACT APPROVED BY: 4 DATE: Ffenant Name: Verizan Wireless
) T *
t ) ® Tenent Code: 1106 roaf
* Management *
* Accounting ’é 2;5 ES* Property Namo: 105 West Madison
* Gonstruction / " *
Legal * Proparty Code: 1105

FOR R K K F K X F oK X R X OF R OEE ALK E N B oR WM +
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gggm(c‘?iﬂ AL NOTES/TICKLER INFORMAION

Miscellaneous Notes & Special Provisions:
{l.e., Additional Notice, Optlans, Qther Charges & Pertinent Information)

DESCRIPTION BATE SHORT DESCHIPTION

® Antenna #1 located on the exterier portion of the 2nd floor on the North East corner of the property (existing).

* Antenna #2 located on the East corner of the elevator penthouse located on the reof of the property; coaxial

cable ran from the basement to the roof along the West elevaticn, along the fire escape, of the property, (installed

in 4/02).

* Equipment also locatad in the sub-basement (seg drawings).

- * Rental payments are to be made monthly rather than annually, effective the date of the last RN {6/02},

* The term of this agreamsnt will RN automatically unless eithsr party notifies the other of the intant to

terminate agreement with {90) days notice prior to expliration {by 1/31/08).

* Each RN tferm will have a 3% rant increase.

* Removal of the antennas and aquipmsnt shal! ba completed within 30 days after termination of tha

agrgemant.
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PROPERTY CODE: 1106 TENANT CODE: 1106-roof PREPARED BY: Theresa Slovick

PROPERTY NAME: 105 Wast Madison EXTRAGT DATE: 3/22/2004

JTENANT INFQEMATION

Tenant / Asslgnee: Chlcago SMSA Limited Partnership Unlt 1105-roof

' Square Feet 0

DBA { Assignor: D/B/A Verizon Wireless Move In Date 6/1/1983

{Billing Name} Verizan Wirelass Dogument Date 372212002

Address: Attn: Network Real Estata Dapt. Commencement Date 57171883
180 Washington Valley Road Expiration Date 4/30/2005
Badminster, New Jersey Q7821 Term 12 Months

Sec Deposit Reg. $0.00

Contact No, for rent: [908) 3064378

Telephonas

Cifles {866) 862-4404 Home
Fax NA

OTHER INFORMATION

Prorata Other None Base ¥r, Other Nong

Prorata Tax None Base Yr - Tex None

TYPE OF LEASE: New Lease Renewal X Expansion Relocation Storage

Termination Cther

Notes: NO P/R EXP; MO RENT PYRMTS; AUTO 1 YR RN UNLESS EITHER PARTY TERMIN W/90 DAY PRIOR NTC TO

EXP; RN RENT INC @ 3% EA. RN; UPON TERM OF AGREEMENT TNY 7O REMOVE EQUIPT FR PROP W/l 30 DAYS

AFTER TERMINATION,

Federal 1.0, # NA SIC Code: ANT
Last Renewal 5/1/2004 Bulsness Class: ANT
HD* H
Esiimate Budget
Improvements: PCE [ Allawance 0.00 .00
Tenant Contribution Q.00 0.00
Space Planning .00 0,00
Comunissions: Outslde Broker 0.00 0,00
Commissions: Internal Breker 0.00 0.00
Cther: Lease Buyout
Other: Moving Allowance
Other: {Amount} 0,00 0.00
Other: {Description)
Deferred Allowance {Amount)
Deforred Allowance (Datej
QPTIONS; Yas X Ne
Typa Locatlon  Sq.Ft. Term Rata Nig, Dale Exp. Data Comments
CANCEL ROOF [§] 1/31/2005 Auto RN unless sither party term w/00 days prior
witton e to expiration date,
GUARANTORS: Yes No x

Nams Amount Explration

Comments
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CHARGES

ACTUAL

o
N/
BUDGET

From To | Monthly
5/1/04 4{30/06 1.060.80

Annually
12,730.80

NA 1,080.90 12,730.80 NA

TRANGODE: EOT - OPERATING COSTS

Billing: MQSAF

Badgat

Pre BIll/Current N\

1st Billing 5

Square Fest 3\

Is thara esc. rag.? N

Escal. Mathod 3\

Base Year \

Stop \

From Thru Monthly
DRate Date Amaunt

Cap N\

Dividend

Effactive Date

Review Method

TBANGODE: ETA - REAL ESTATE TAXES

Billing: MQ S A E

Budget

Pre-Bill \

1st Billing N\

From Thru Monthly
Date Date Amount

Square Feet \

Is there esc. rec.? \

Escal, Methad N

Base Year N

Stop N

Cap 3\

Dividend N

Effectlve Data

Review Method




r[’ ) N
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BUDGET ASSUMPTIONS;
The 2004 Budget assumad the license agreement for the roof would renew @ a 3% increase for a term of 1 year. The hudget

assumed no Loasing Commission would be required In RN transaction.

‘ Budget Analysis: (Per square foot rates)
MO/YR ¥r. 1 ¥r. 2 ¥r. 3 Yr. 4 Yr. 6 Yr. 6 Yr. 7 ¥r.g - Yr. 9 Yr. 10
Lease 3% inc
Budget 3% inc
COMMISSION GALCULATIONS:
Outslda Broker Internal Broker
Amount % Cammlsslon % Commission
Yr. 1 12,730.80 i
Yr, 2 0.00
Ye. 3 0.00
Yr, 4 Q.00
Yr. B 0.00
¥r. 6
: Yi. 7
{ Yr.8
v Y, 9
L. Yr. 10
§ Tatal 12,730.80 0.00 0,00
E
4
BUDGET ACTUAL PAID
Pay Internal Broker 0.00 0.00
Pay OSB - Q.00 0.00
0S8 Company None
0S Broker Norig
Qther - Broker Nona
CRM Proparty Mgr. Tharesa Sloviak
. APPROVALS:
Lredi
Approved By Manny Rafidia "Owner”
Date Per Amendment Alto Renewal 5/1/04
Lender Approval Per Amendment Auto Renewal 5/1/04
R ¥ F K £ F 2 ¥ ¥ E B K ¥ ® X 4 ¥ O O k& A K ¥ » #
* LEASE EXTRACT APPROVED BY: DATE: Tenant Name: Varlzon Wirelass
+* M *
* * Tenant Code: 1105-roof
* Monagement g /j;pﬂ% 09*
i * Accounting * Property Name: 108 Wast Madison
; * Constiuction *
! * Legal * Property Code: 1108
» -

I R I T I R . R I I T T I N T Y *




: Miscellaneous Motes & Spaclal Provislans:
: {i.e., Additional Notice, Optians, Other Chargas & Pertinent [nformation)

IPTION DATE SHORT DESCRIPTION i

* Antanna #1 located on the exterior portion of the Znd floor on the North East corner of the property (existing].

* Antanna #2 located on ths East corner of the elevator penthouse located on the roof of the property; coaxial !
cable ran from the basement to tha roof aleng the West elavation, along the fire escape, of the property. {installed ‘
in 4/02). '

* Equipment also located in the suh-basemant (see drawings).

] * Rantal payments are to be made monthly rather then annually, effective ths date of the fast BN (5/02).

* The term of this agreement will RN automatically unless either party notifies the other of the intent to

terminate agreement with (90} days notice pricr to expiration by 1/31/05).

* Each BN term will have a 3% rent increase.

¥ Removal of the antennas and equipment shall be completed within 30 days after termination of the

agreemant.
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PREPARED BY: Theresa Slovick

PROPERTY COQDE: 1106
EXTRACT DATE: 471612003

'PROPERTY MAME:

TENANT CODE: 1105-roof
106 West Madison

TENANT INFORMATION
| Tenant / Assignee! Chlcago SMSA Limited Partnership Unit 1105+oaf
; Square Fest O
DBA / Assignor: D/B/A Verizon Wirdless Move In Date 5/1/1993
{Billng Name) Verizon Wireless . Documant Date _ 3/2212002
i Address: Attn: Network Real Estate Dept. Commengement Date 5/1/1993
i 180 Washington Valley Road Explration Date 413012004
Bedminster, New Jersey 07821 Terim 12 Months
: Sec Deposit Req. $0.00
, Cantact Na, for rent: {208) 3064378
Telephones
Qffice {888) 862-4404 Home
Fax NA
1 Prorata Othar None Base Yr. Other None
! Prorata Tax None Base Yr - Tax None
: TYPE OF LEASE: New Lease Renawal X Expanslon Ralocation Storage
Terminatlon Othar
Motas: NO P/R EXP; MO RENT PYMTS; AUTO 1 YR RN UNLESS EITHER PARTY TERMIN W/90 DAY PRIOR NTC TO

EXP; RN RENT INC @ 3% EA. RN; UPON TERM OF AGREEMENT TNT TO REMCVE EQUIPT FR PROP W/ 30 DAYS

AFTER TERMINATION. .

Federal LD, # NA SIC Code: ANT
Last Renawal 6/1/2003 Bulsnass Class: ANT
LANDLOBR'S COSTS:
Estimate Budget
knprovements: PCE / Allowance 0,00 000
Tenant Contribution 0,00 0,00
' Space Planning .00 0.00
Comsmisslona: Outslde Broker . 0.00 0.00
Commissions: Internal Broker 0.00 124.00

Other: Lease Buyout
Other: Moving Allewance

Other: {Amount] - - Q.00 Q.00
Other: {Description) . CMF Fee

Deferrad Allowance (Amotnt}
Defaerred Allowance (Date)

OPTIONS; Yes X No
Type Location  Sq.Ft. Termn Rate Ntc. Data Exp. Date Commatits
CANCEL ROQF 0 143172004 Aurto RN unless alther party term w/90 days prior
i writtan nlc to axpiration dats.
GUARANTORS; Yos Na X

Namsg Amount Expiration Comments




CHARGES i
TRANCODE: RNT - BASE BENT =

TN,

ACTUAL

J

BUDGET

B/1/03 4/30/04 1,020.00 12,360.00

NA 1,030.00 12,360.00

NA

Erom In TUT——Manthly Annuaily

800 FT. Monthly Annually

IBANCODE: EQT - OPERATING CQETS
Actual Budget
Billng: MO SAF

Pre Bill/Current

1s there esc. rec.?

Escal, Method

3 X
S Fot S N ——
N X
X N

Base Year N\ N

Stop

EOT - Eilling_Rate Mal
From Thu
Date Datg

Maonthly
Amount

N\
Cap RN \
Dividend N

N

Effective Date T N
N

Review Method

IBANCODE: ETA - REAL ESTATE TAXES
Actual Budget
Biling: M QS AF

Pre-BINl N\ - N

15t Billlng N N

ETA - Biling Rate Maintenance

From Thru

Monthiy
Amoynt

Square Fest N\ ’ N\

Is there esc. rec.? N N

Escal, Methad \ N

Basae Yaar \ Y

Stop N N

Cap .
Dividend

Effective Date N N

Aeview Method N




BUDGET, ASSUMPTIONS:
The 2003 Budget assumad the llconse agreamant for the root would renew @ a 3% Increase for a term of 1 year, The budgat

o
o

assurned an intarnal leasing commisalon waould be paid at a rate of 1% of the total Inceme {§124); no LC required in RN transaction.

Budgat Analysis: [Por square foot rates}
MOJYR Yr. 1 Ye, 2 Ye, 2 Yr. 4 Yr. B Yr. 8 Yr. 7 Yr. 8 Yr. 9 Yr. 10
Leass 3% Inc
Budget 3% Inc
COMMISSION CALCULATIONS:
Cutslde Broker Internal Broker
Amount % Commissien GCommisslon
¥r. 1 12,360.00
Yr. 2 0.00
¥r 3 (.00
¥r. 4 0.00
¥r. 5 0.00
Yr. &
¥Yr. 7
¥r. 8
Yr. 9
¥r. 10
Tatal 12,360.00 0.00 0,00
t BUDGET ACTUAL PAID
Pay Internal Broker 124,00 0,00
0,00
Pay 0SB 0.00 .00
G.C0
OSE Company None
0S8 PBroker Nona
Other - Broker Nong
CAM Praperty Mgr, Theresa Slovigk
APPEOVALS!:
Cradit loformation
Approved By Manny Rafidla "Owner”
Date Par Amendment Auto Ranewal 6/1/03
Lender Approval Far Amendment Auto Renewal 5/1/03
R R OB R OE A R R R OE R K F R R ERE N ENEE RN

* LEASE EXTRACT APPROVED BY:

*
*
*
*
+
+*
*
#

Management
Accounting
Construction
Lagal

R B D% X K koA K R R R B B X B R oEoR oW A K KRN

DATE:

Tenant Mame:

Tanant Code:-

Property Name;

Praperty Goda:

Varizon Wiraless

1105-roof

105 West Madison

1105




Miscellanecus Notes & Special Provisians:
[i.e., Additional Notlce, Options, Other Charges & Pertinenit Information)

SCRIETI DATE * SHORT DESCRIPTION

* Antenna #1 locatad on the exterior portidn of the 2nd floor on tha North East carner of the property {existing}.

* Antenna #2 loeated on the East cerner of the slevator penthouse located on the roof of the property; coaxial

cable ran from the basement to the roof along the Wast slevation, along the fire escape, of the property. (installed

in 402},

* Equipment also logated in the sub-basement {see drawings).

* Rental payments are to he made monthly rather than annually, effective the date of the last RN {5/02}

* The term of this agreement will AN automatically unless either party notifies the other of the Intent to

terminate agreement with (80) 'days notice prict to expiration (by 1/31/04).

* Each RN term will have a 3% rent incraase.

* Removal of the antannas and équipment shall be 'c'ompletad withln 30 days after termination of the ]

agreamant.




OFf_ JICE BUN.DING LEASE EXTRACT

PRGPERTY CODE: 3105300 TENANT CODE: 81roofQ1

PROPERTY MNAME: 1086 West Madison

T INFORMATICN

P

./
PREPARED BY: Theresa Slovick
EXTRACT DATE: 4/5/02

Tenant / Assignes: Chicago SMSA Limited Partnership Lnit o _roof
Squars Feet 0
DBA [ Assignar: D/B/A Varizan Wireless Move In Date 5/1/93
{Billing Name) Verlzon Wireless Document Date 3/22{02
Addrpss: Attn; Natwork Real Estate BB Avnasus Alitid Commencement Date £/1/93
180 Washington Valley Road Explratlon Date 4/30/03
Bedminster, New Jarsey 07921 Term A ¥Yewr
Sec Deposht Req. Qoo
Contal ki {908\ 0. 427K
Telaphones
Offles {866} 862-4404 Homa
Fax
QOTHER INFORMATION
Prorata Other NA Base Yr. Qther NA
Prorata Tax NA Base Yr - Tax NA
TYPE OF LEASE: New Leass | Renewal Expansion Relocation Storage
Temminatlon  Other 'a—_l& Expansion of m eement

Notes: NO B/A EXP; MO RENT PYMTS; AUTO 1 YR RNWLS UNLESS EITHER PARTY TERMIN W/S0 DAY PRIOR NTC

TO EXP; RNWL RENT INC @ 3% EA. RN; UPON TERM OF AGREEMENT TNT TO REMOVE EQUIPT FR PROP W/ 30 DAYS

AFTER TERMIN,

Federal L.D. # : NA Business Type: 850

Last Renewal 6/1/02 Overage Rent:

LANDLORD'S COSTS:

Estimate Budget
Improvements: PCE [ Allowance ¢ 0
Tenant Contribution i 0 0
Space Planning 0 0
Commissions: Outside Broker 4 0
Commissions:. KWP - 240,00 120.00
Other: Lease Buyout 0 0
Other: Maving Allowange . 0 a
Other: {Amount} 0 O
Other: {Desctiption) CMF FEE
Deferred Allowanco (Amount) O ]
Delerred Allowance (Date) -
OPTIONS: Yas X No
Type lLocatlon  Sq.Ft, Term Rate Ntc. Date Exp. Date Comments
T8M Roof - NA 1/31/03 Auto RN unless elther party term w/90
day priar written nte ta sxplration
GUARANTORS: Yes _— No X

Name Amount Expiration

Comments




CHARGES AN- A(:P:)-na Income

TRANCODE: DO - OPERATING GQSTS
Aﬂfllﬂ
Billing: MQ S A F

TRANCODE:

ACTUAL BUDGET
Etom Ta l Mionthly Annually 80, FT. ‘ i Monthly Annually 50. FT.
b/1/02 4130403 1,000.0¢ 12,000.00 NA - 6,000.00 NA
TRANCODE: ZABATE - ABATEMENTS. @EE'/”
From To Monthly Annualty 50, FT. Monthly Amnually 8Q, FT.
CPl Yes No X
¥ ves, applicable charges:
oB
28]
aT
Other
Index
Month
XKFacter

T ",

Pra Bill/Current

st Billing

Square Feel

Is there esc. rec.?

- Billing Rate Mamtenance

Escal. Mathod

From Thru © Monthly

Basa Year

Daie Date Amount

Stop

Cap

Dividend

Divisor

Effective Date

Reviaw Methad

TIRANCODE: OT - REAL ESTATE TAXES

app!v o

C ¥ Dok’ not J

QT - Biling Rate Maintenance

Actual Budgat
Blling: MQSAF Froum Thu Manthly
Pre-Bill Date Pate Amount
1st Bllling

Square Feet

Is there ese. rec,?

Escal. Method

Base Year

Stop

Cap

Dividend

Divisor

Effective Date

Review Method




BUDGET ASSUMPTIONS:

PN

{

S

THE 2002 BUDGET ASSUMED A RN FOR 1YR W/A BUDGETED ANNUAL PYMT OF §8,000; KWP L.C BUDGETED

AT 2%, $120.00.

Budget Analysls: |Per-squarefooirates) ( jAnqy,gLRataT"
MOYR - ¥ Yr. 2 Yr 3 Yr 4 Yr. B Yr. 6 Yr. 7 Yr. 8 Yr. 9 e, 10
Lease 12,000.00
Budgat 6,000.00
COMMISSION CALCULATIONS:
0OsB KWP
Amount % Commission % Comimigslon
¥r. 1 12,000.00 No 0/S Broker 2 240.00
Yr 2
¥r, 3
¥r. 4
¥r. 5
Yr. B
Yr. 7
Yr. B
Yr. 9
Y. 0
Total 12,000,009 240.00
COMMISSION DISSURSEMENTS:
DATES
BUDGET ACTUAL . PAID
Pay KWP 120.00 240.00 A-29.5:3 i
Pay 0SB 0.00 0.09
OSB Company NA
OS5 Broker
KWP Leasing Myr, Joseph C, Stevans
KWP Praperty Mgr. Theresa, Sloviek
APPROVALS:
Credlt Information
REGIONAL MANAGER APPROVAL (PAM Sheet): Approvéd By Manny Rafidla "Ownsr® CR Madison, LLC
Dsta Approved by Cwnar on 3/28/02
Lender Approval Qurner signad agreamant on H/6/02
Date
PORTFOLIO MANAGER APPROVAL {DAM Sheeth Hazardous Materals Moditlcations

R E R K A X K F kR oE F T K KB E R R R R EL

LEASE EXTRACT APPRGVED BY:

* % ow &

Leasing

Daty

DATE:

Management

Accounting

L—,/}fu 2 A J%?.&-r',ﬂ-{ >

Zi5ias,

Construction

Legal

L B

TR OEE X X B K E LK F B R OE OE KX ¥ D OE FOF N R

Approvaed By

NA

Datn

Tenant Name:

*

® Tenant Code:
* Proparty Name:
*

* Property Coda:
*

x

Chyge SMSA Limlled Partnership

elroofl

106 W, Madison

3105300




ADDIT. NAL NOTES/TICKLER INFORM TION

Miscellaneous Notes & Special Provisions:
{i.e., Additlonal Notice, Options, Other Gharges & Pertinent Information)

DESCRIPTION DATE SHORT DESCRIPTION

* Existing anienna located on tha exterior portion of the 2nd floor an the North East cotner of the property,

* Addliional antanna locatad on the East corner of the elevator penthouse located on the roof of the property; coaxial cable

ran from the basemant to the roof along tha West slavation, along the fire escape, of the praperty.

* Equipment alse lacated in tha sub-basement (sea drawings),

" Rental payments are to be monthly rather than annually, effeative the date of the renewal [5/1/02),

* The term of this agreament will renew auternatically unless either party notifies the other of the Intent te terminate

agreemant with {90} days notice prior 1o sxpiration.

* Each renewal term will have a 3% rant incraass.

* All costs associaied with Installation, maintsnance and removal of equipment will be the responsibility of the Tanant.

* Removat of the anteana and squigment shall be completed w/i 3D days after termination of this agreement.
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FMHC Corporation:

Real Estate Consultants to the Communications Industy

VIA AIRBORNE EXPRESS

March 18, 2002

‘Kentiedy-Wilson Properties, LTD

105'W, Madison, Suite 402
Chicago, IL 60602

“Attention: Ms, Theresa A. Slovick

RE: | Verizon Wireless Revised Drawings

Dear Ms. Slovick,

Pursuant to our telephone conversatmn thlb aftemoon, enclosed please find two revised
construction dramngs : ‘

As you will note, we have accommodated and addressed all of your redline requests per
the telephone conference call on Monday afternoon between our architect John McMillan
and your Building Engineer.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to call me at the number listed below.

Smijlyﬁ /.,

.._,,I:I_C,l)Corpo ation

1535 N. Elston Chicago, lllinois 60622 (773) 395-8800 Tel {773) 395-3464 Fax
’ Website: www.imhe.com  E-mail: fmhc@fmhe.com

b o e
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KENNEDY-WILSON

- March 15, 2002

FMHC Corporation
Mr. J.T. Del Alcazar
1535 N. Elston Ave,
Chicago, IL 60622

Re: 105 West Madison — Chicago, IL
- Comments for Additional Cable & Antenna.

Dear Mr. Del Alcazar:

Enclosed please find one (1) full size drawing that was reviewed by the e'ngineer with
comments. Please review and make appropriate changes and forward back to my attention
for approval.

If you should have any questions, pfeése feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

Kennedy-Wilson Properties, Ltd.
As Agent for CR Madiscn, LLC

Ao Afpic >

Theresa Slavick
Property Manager

Enclosure (1
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PO Box 4845
Trenton, NJ 08650

Addressee: - Kennedy Wilson Properties Ltd February 8, 2002
- Attn Property Manager
105 West Madison Suite 402
. Chicago, IL. 60602

Re: CELLULAR/PCS/PAGING CONTRACT
- Contract Mumber: 27992 .
Site designation: Wl Sbarro (M) -

Property Location: 105 W Madison
. Chicago, IL 60602

Dear Sif or Madam:

This letter is to advise you that the other party to the above Apreement now does business as Verizon Wireless,
The actual entity which is the other party of your Agreement has not changed, but rather, only the name under
which it does business has been altered to Verizon Wireless. Verizon Wireless is the largest wireless
communications provider in the United States and has & footprint covering more than 0% of the United

States population.

Yor your convenience, we have added the toll free mumber of (866) 862-4404 to use in reaching Verizon Wircless
should you have any guestions concerning your contract with Verizon Wireless. :

£

%

Fffective as of this date, pleasc direct all fature notices to the other party to your Agreement to Verizon Wireless,
“;1 80 Washington Valley Road, Bedminister, New Jersey 07921, Attention: Network Real Estate.

Very truly yours,

Steven R. Wechsler
Associate Director - Network Real Estate

Certified Nuymber;. 71002367761000082376




- ‘ Varizon Wireless
1515 Woodfield Road
Suite 1400

July, 2000
CHANGE TO NOTICE SECTION

RE: Leasé for Cell Site

Effective June 30, 2000, GTE Wireless and Ameritech Cellular™ have become part of
the joint venture known as Verizon Wireless, The Tenant under your lease will remain
the same. Tenant is utilizing Verizon Wireless for the issuance of rent checks on all cell
sites. Therefore, your rent checks will come directly from Verizon Wireless,

Per the Notice Section of the lease, Tenant hereby notifies landlord that all notices,
requests, demands, and other writings required under the lease be addressed as follows:

ATTN: Real Estate Dept.-Network
Verizon Wireless '
1515 Woodfield Rd., 10 Floor
Schaumburg, IL 60173

FAX: 847-706-7415

With a copy to: ATTN: Legal Dept.
Verizon Wireless
1515 Woodfield Rd., 9" Floor
Schaumburg, IL. 60173
FAX: 847-706-7601

Please make a note of these addresses, as they may be different than those contained in
your lease,

Ameritech Cellulai™ is a trademark owbed by Ameritech Corporation and used pursuant to a ficense from Amertech Corporation.

M vireless

Schaumburg, lilinois 60173
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Teleport Communications Group

I c G Sears Towar '
233 South Wacker Drive, Sufta 2100 !

Chicago, IL 60606 !

Tal 312.705.59800
Fax: 312,705.9801

July 16, 1998 - '

Heitman Properties LTD.
ATTN: Office of the Building
105 W. Madison

Chicago, IL 60601

To Whom It Majf Concern:

Enclosed is an updated TCG Employee Access List. The names listed have been
authorized to enter your facility at any time and perform work duties on premise where
TCG equipment and/or cables are located. Occasionally, we will need 24~ hour access in
case of equipment failure, etc. To facilitate this an updated TCG escalation list is
enclosed for use in case of prablems or emergencies. Please forward these documents
to the correct party so your records can be amended accordingly.

TCG is updating files.. Please provide the following information as indicated on the form
provided and return to TCG, ATTN Jackie Truman, Operations Senior Administrator:

> Contact Person
> Phone Number
> Hax

I hopeful the attached information can be used by you and your staff as an effective
resource tool. As always, if you have any questions or require any assistance, please feel
free to contact me at (312) 705-9921.

Thank you, i

S e Lo

Jackie Truman
Chicago Operations Department

\IT
attachments
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TOCG

Teleport Communications Group

INFORMATION UPDATE
> CONTACT PERSON Alan Rosenbona,
> | bjmg
> ADDRESS 105 (Jest 1M ad or
> Cb"ﬁaﬂmfﬂ%ﬂéoa.
> PHONE 313 759- 890/
S |
> FAX 3/ - 259 - 8909
o

Please return information to:

Jackie Truman

TCG Operations Department
233 S. Wacker, Suite 2100
Chicago, IL 60606

Fax: 312-705-9836
Office: 312-705-9921
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TCG

- Chicago Operations

{24 hour) Access list

as of 07/17/98

Richard Eastman, Real Estate Manager

Verne Sliger- Operations Director
Pam Larmb - Service Consultant

Brian Thomas - Switch Project Analyst
Scott Finney - Director, Cartier Relations

Jim Bronsberg - Operations Supervisor(acting)
JK Sattler - Inside Plant Technician
Michael Seyssens - Inside Plant Technician
Bill Nabasny - Inside Plant Technician

Jack Abel - Inside Plant Technician

Sharon Greenberg - Inside Plant Technician
Kevin Mitchell - Inside Plant Technician
Mike Poliakon - Inside Plant Technician
Clay Cummins - Inside Plant Technician
Joe Karalow - Inside Plant Technician
Hakan Esme - Inside Plant Technician

Kim Sprouts - Inside Plant Technician

Irving Brown - Manager Engineering Inside Plant
(Supported by Verne Sliger)

Arthur Davis - Engineering/Facilities Manager
Fred Ford - Associate Project Manager

Linda Lang - Associate Project Manager

Bob Crawford - Data Techmician

. Carl Ford - Applications Engineer
- Darci Stratton - Applications Engineer

Richard Sievers - Applications Engineer
George Saraceno- Applications Engineer
Bob Bortocek- House Pairs Administratoin
Monica Westbrook - Applications Engineer
Thomas Leggins - Applications Engineer

Janis Conklin - Inventory Coordinator

&
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Dan Healy - Inventory _
Gerry Lucas - Inside Plant Technician/Installation

Dave Jein - Video Engineer

Terry Dudgeon ~ Supervisor Switch Services
(Supported by Verne Sliger)

Keith McGee - Switch. Technician

Ken Packer - Switch Technician . : :
Todd Lee - Switch Technician | ' : 1
Janet Shoemaker - Switch Technician '

Harold Kittrell - Manager OQutside Plant
(Supported by Verne Sliger)

Bruce Pacey - Outside Plant Supervisor
James Martin - Qutside Plant Engineer
Andy Kolosowski - Associate Engineer
Lynda Campbell - CMS Project Manager
Earnest Earthman - CAD Technician i
. Kenneth Harris - Outside Plant Technician
Victor Meaux - Outside Plant Technician '
Mario Loja - Outside Plant Technician ' .
Fernando Escalante - Outside Plant Technician :
Ellice Herman - Qutside Plant Technician
Scott Keck- Quiside Plant Technician

David Gerkitz - Outside Plant Technician
Allen Barber - Outside Plant Technician

Tony Howell -~ Outside Plant Technician
Marcus Bryant - Outside Plant Tehnician

Please update your records accordingly.
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Oct_ober 22,1996

MS. ELSIE SALAS

HEITMAN PROPERTIES, LTD.
105 W. MADISON, SUITE 1001
CHICAGO IL 60602

RE: Billing Address Change
Our Site Code: CHI-GK 138 ¢ 1380

Dear MS. ELSIE SALAS:

Please note that the address for all correspondence or invoices regarding the
payment of rent or real estate taxes has been changed as follows:

Amerltech Cellular & Pagmg Setvices
2000 W. Ameritech Center Drive
Hoffman Estates, IL. 60195-5000 -

Attn: Valerie Cardinallo, Location 3F45B

All notices and legal correspondence should continue to be sent to the following
address: '

Ameritech Cellular & Paging Services
Attn: Legal Department, Location 3H82
2000 'W. Ameritech Center Drive
Hoffman Estates, IL. 60195-5000

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me at (800) 572-4776 or (847)
765-5840. -

Valerie Cardmallo pe
Assistant Manager, FCC/ Property Leases




CHICAG' SMSA LIMITED PAR‘WNERSHIP

- Ameritech Mobile Phone Service of Chicago, Inc.
General Partner
Ameritech Center Bullding
2000 West Ameritech Center Drive
Hoffman Estates, Miinois 60195-5000
(708} 706-7600
FAX [7G8) 765-3700

November, 1994

CHANGE TO NOTICE SECTION

Per the Notice Section of the lease; Tenant hereby notifies Landlord that all notices,
requests, demands and other writings be sent to Tenant at the following address:

Chicago SMSA Limited Partnership
¢/o Ameritech Cellular Services
Real Estate Department

1515 Woodfield Road, Suite 1400
Schaumburg, TL 60173 '

With a copy to:
Ameritech Cellular Services
Legal Department, 3H82

2000 W. Ameritech Center Drive
Hoffman Bstates, JL 60195-5000

If you have any questions concerning this notice, please call Carol Boyer, 708-765-5736.
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12,360.00 Current year rate Annual increases of: 3%

4,120.00 4 Mos

111/2004  4/30/2004

{101.95) Subtract current open credit balancs

12,730.80 Year 1
13,112.72 Year2
13,506.11 Year3
13,911.29 Year4

14,328.63 Year5

71,807.60 .

5112004 4/30/2005
5/1/2005 4/30/2006
5/1/2008 4/30/2007
5/1/2007. 4/30/2008
5/1/2008 4/30/2009

2,027.69 Plus 3% incentive fee for completing a 5 year lease

73,635.28

Muwhadd Yaken

8497- 491-2/00 x- a4z
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Theresa

From: Theresa [tas_crmadison@ameritech.net]

Sent: Friday, June 27, 2003 1:08 PM

To: - idelalcazar@fmhe.com'

Subject: RE: 105 W. Madison/VerizonWireless_New Fiber

J.T. 1will be on vacation from July 3rd through July 7¢h. 1f you would like fo meet on Monday or Tuesday of next week,
that would be fine, | am available throughout the day. Otnerwise, we can meet on the 8th in the AM. Please let me know
which day would work and what time is convenient.

Also, if Verizon Is sub-contracting out the instaflation of the condult, | need to know what the company name is. We can
discuss further when we meet. T
——

Theresa Slovick _ '

e-mail: tas_crmadison@ameritech.net O\

Office: (312) 759-8901 ‘ /\

Fax: (312) 759-8904 m .
----0Original Message---— 2 Q

From: J.T. del Alcazar [mailto;jtdelalcazer@fmhc.com]

Sent: Friday, June 27, 2003 9:18 AM

To: tas_crmadison@ameritech.net

Subject: 105 W. Madison/VerizonWireless_New Fiber
Importance: High

Can we mest at your building to discuss this installation?

~ To respond to your guestion, Verizon would be installing the conduit and Ameritech would install the new fiber inside of the

conduit.

Please let me know what date is good for you.

J.T. del Alcazar
FMHC Corporation
773-395-5110 direct
773-395-3464 fax
312-286-1700 mobile

W dertedei R e koo kel ok e s T e T R e e s L e g

INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS E-MAIL TRANSMISSION IS PRIVILEGED AND CONFIDENTIAL. iF YOU ARE
NOT THE INTENDED RECIPIENT, DO NOT READ, DISTRIBUTE OR REPRODUGE THIS TRANSMISSION
(INCLUDING ANY ATTACHMENTS). IF YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS E-MAIL IN ERROR, PLEASE NOTIFY THE
SENDER BY E-MAIL REPLY.

-—--Orlginal Message--—--

From: Kris Chambers [mailto:kchambers@fmhe.com],
Sent: Wednesday, June 25, 2003 10:00 PM '
To: Jtdelalcazar

Subject: Sharro

Thanks,

Kristopher Chambers
FMHC Corporation
(773) 395-8800 Office
(708) 227-3587 Mobile
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